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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
20/01/2026

To date
20/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 20/01/2026 Subair K S Sameer K Z (FTHR) K M House, Kizhur, 
Kalanad, Chandragiri, 

671317, Uduma

  

2 20/01/2026 AHAMMED RAZA T 
K 

HASSAINAR T K 
(FTHR)

962, THEKKEKKARA, 
UDMA, UDMA, 
671319, UDMA

  

3 20/01/2026 Abdul razak b a ummali (MTHR) kk puram, kettumkall, 
muliyar, muliyar, 
671542, uduma

  

4 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
ANSEEFA 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA A A (FTHR)

BALANADUKAM 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

5 20/01/2026 AMAL KRISHNAN RAMAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KALAVAYAL 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

6 20/01/2026 UNNIKRISHNAN C M THAMBAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

MULLACHERI 
HOUSE, AMBILADI, 

BEDADKA, 
BEDADKA, 671541, 

UDUMA

  

7 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH SIYANA 
A M

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

05/60, ADDAMALA 
HOUSE, ADOOR 

VILLAGE, URDUR 
POST, 671543, UDMA

  

8 20/01/2026 SRUJIN PAVITHRAN 
U K 

PAVITHRAN U K 
(FTHR)

13/63, 
UPPATTIKUZHI, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

9 20/01/2026 SUJATHA P K KAMALAKSHA 
(FTHR)

PERYADKA HOUSE, 
ADOOR, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

UDUMA

  

10 20/01/2026 ABHIJITH K KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

KALAVAYAL 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

11 20/01/2026 ANASWARA K R RAVEENDRAN K 
(FTHR)

02, KUTTIYANAM 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

12 20/01/2026 ABDUL NAZAR K BEEFATHIMA (MTHR) BELLACHERY 
HOUSE, URDUR, 
ADOOR, URDUR 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

13 20/01/2026 AKSHAY 
ANILKUMAR 

SMITHA K (MTHR) 162, Makkakkodan 
Veetil,Alakkode, 
Panayal, Panayal, 
671316, Hosdurg
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

14 20/01/2026 AYSHATH FAHEEMA MOHAMMED M 
(FTHR)

THAIRA HOUSE, 
THAIRA, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

15 20/01/2026 SAFA P M EBRAHIM (FTHR) 16/38, THAHA 
MANZIL, 

CHALINGAL, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

16 20/01/2026 AMINATH NAHALA 
FAZNA 

YOUSUF C (FTHR) 20/84, NAHEEM 
MANZIL, 

CHEMBIRIKA, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

17 20/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
ROUSHANA S T 

MUHAMMED IQBAL 
S T (FTHR)

S T HOUSE, 
CHALAYAMGOD, 

CHEMNAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

18 20/01/2026 BEEMA AZIM MUNEER K (HSBN) PARAYIL HOUSE 
KUNNARA, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  

19 20/01/2026 AKSHAY P V P KUNHIKELU (FTHR) 12/333, PADINHARE 
VEEDU,PERALAM, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

20 20/01/2026 SHEIKH MOHAMED 
NOORAN 

ABDUL JAFAR (FTHR) BAITHUL NOOR, 
MEETHAL MAVVAL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

21 20/01/2026 AFEEFA K S MUHAMMED JALAL 
M (HSBN)

MASTHIKKUND 
HOUSE, 

MASTHIKKUND, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

22 20/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNAN P UNNIKRISHNAN P 
(FTHR)

265, THORKULAM, 
BEDADKA, 

BEDADKA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

23 20/01/2026 AHMED JUNAID ABUDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

282, 
BALANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

24 20/01/2026 ASHWINI P K KAMALAKSHA 
(FTHR)

KRIPA NILAYA, 
PERIYADKA, 

ADOOR, URDUR, 
671543, UDUMA

  

25 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
T 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

249 A, FATHIMA 
MANZIL, KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

26 20/01/2026 ANOOP T ANEESH (FTHR) 343, MARUTHALAM, 
KUTTYANAM, 
MUNNAD P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

27 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
HASMEENA C A

MISIRIYA (MTHR) 465, FATHIMA 
MANZIL, 

CHEMBARIKA, 
CHEMBARIKA, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

28 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NUSAIBA T A

MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA T A (FTHR)

13/265, 
KORIKANDAM 

HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

29 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BASITH O K 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

19/696-A, 
ORAVANGARA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

30 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH SABIRA MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

BARAKATH MAHAL, 
ILLIYAS NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

31 20/01/2026 MOIDU MADATHIL 
ABDULLA 

ABDULLA 
MADATHIL (FTHR)

006/275, BENDAD 
HOUSE, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL FERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

32 20/01/2026 ZOURA B BASHEER B (FTHR) BALAVANTHADKA 
HOUSE, PANDI POST, 

ADOOR, PANDI, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

33 20/01/2026 KIRANJITH S P PRAVEEN KUMAR K 
M (FTHR)

SREE NILAYAM, 
CHOWKI, PANAYAL, 
MYLATTY, 671319, 

HOUSDURG

  

34 20/01/2026 ADITHYAN K P LIGESH K P (FTHR) SHANMUKHAMADAM, 
KOKKAL HOUSE, 

KALANAD, UDUMA, 
671319, KASARAGOD

  

35 20/01/2026 M Muneer Mohammed (FTHR) Muneer Villa, 
Maravayal, Kalanad, 

Kalaand, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

36 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
MUSHREEFA 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

MUFEEDA MANZIL, 
PARAYANGANAM, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDUMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

37 20/01/2026 DAINABI MUHAMMED K 
(HSBN)

490, RIFAHIYA PALLI 
QUARTERS 

CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDMA

  

38 20/01/2026 ATHUL DEV M M DAMODARAN 
(FTHR)

294 A/ 
KARRUVINCHIYAM, 

KUTTIKOL, 
KUTTIKOL, 

KUTTIKOL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

39 20/01/2026 MARIYAM SHADA M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

CHOYICHINGALLU 
HOUSE, MANGAD, 

BARE, BARE, 671319, 
UDMA

  

40 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THAFSEERA 

HAMZA MOIDEEN 
KUNHI (FTHR)

MUTHALAPARA 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

41 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED VASSIL SIDDIQUE 
CHARMMADI 

KUNHALI (FTHR)

SHAMILA MANZIL, 
ARAMANGANAM, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

42 20/01/2026 ANNMARIYA 
GEORGE

GEORGE JOSEPH 
PAZHUKKATHAR 

(FTHR)

PAZHUKKATHARA 
HOUSE, 

MUTHALAPPARA, 
BOVIKANAM, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

43 20/01/2026 Mohammed Ribhan Beevi (MTHR) 22/103, Melparamb, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

44 20/01/2026 AYSHA G NISAMUDHEEN A 
(HSBN)

ZUHARA MANZIL, 
CHERUMBA, 
THONDOLI, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

45 20/01/2026 SHANIFA MARIYAM 
P 

NAZEERA (MTHR) PALLIPUZHA HOUSE, 
PALLIKARE, 

PALLIKARE, BEKAL 
FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

46 20/01/2026 Niyas P Nabeesa P P (MTHR) P P House, Pallipuzha, 
Pallikkera, Pallikkera, 

671316, Hosdurg

  

47 20/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH P N NAZAR P A (FTHR) CHERUMBA HOUSE, 
THONDOLI, 

PERIYATTADUKKAM, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

48 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH HIBA H HIDAYATHULLA  K 
(FTHR)

MUDIYAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MUDIYAKKAL, 
PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

KASARAGOD

  

49 20/01/2026 AVANI K THAMBAN (FTHR) 0, CHERIPPADY, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

50 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAYAZ 
A K

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

6/94  KORAKUNNIL 
HOUSE, 

NIZAMUDEEN 
NAGAR, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  

51 20/01/2026 JITHIN M U BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MANNADUKKAM 
HOUSE, MUNNAD, 

MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 
671541, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

52 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA K M MOIDEENKUNHI 
(FTHR)

238 RAHMATH 
NAGAR, 

PALLANGOD, 
ADOOR VILLAGE, 

URDUR POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

53 20/01/2026 AKSHAY K BHASKARAN A 
(FTHR)

660 A, VADAKKAM 
THOTTY HOUSE, 
BARE, P O BARE, 
671319, UDUMA

  

54 20/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
MUFEEDA P 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

MUFEEDA MANZIL, 
PARAYANGANAM, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDMA

  

55 20/01/2026 Aisha A Mohammed Rafeek 
(HSBN)

Kozhithidil House, 
kalanad, kalanad, 
kalanad, 671317, 

kasaragod

  

56 20/01/2026 AYSHATH SHAHANA 
SHIRIN M A 

ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

SHAMIL MANZIL, 
THEKKIL PARAMBA, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

57 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIDHA 
M 

MUHAMMED SHAFI 
M (FTHR)

MOTTAYIL HOUSE, 
KOOLIKKUNNU, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

58 20/01/2026 NIRMALA B JANARDHANA M 
(HSBN)

Mallampara House, 
Mallamapa, Adoor 
Village, Samekochi 

Post, 671541, Kasaragod

  

59 20/01/2026 MOIDEEN NUHMAN 
B M

AYISHA M K (MTHR) 012/98, THAYAL 
BENDICHAL HOUSE, 

BENDICHAL, P O 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

60 20/01/2026 AMINATH AJNA 
SHIRIN 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

AMINATH AJNA 
SHIRIN  MANZIL, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, PO 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

61 20/01/2026 BALKEES U UMMER (FTHR) MAHINABAD, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

62 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA Aboobacker (HSBN) Rahmath Manzil, 
Kundamkuzhy, 
Kundamkuzhy, 

Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 
Uduma

  

63 20/01/2026 ABDUL NAFI NEBEESA B (MTHR) YADAPARAMBA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 

ADOOR VILLAGE, 
URDUR POST, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

64 20/01/2026 AYISHATH 
MUHSINA P N 

NAZAR P A (FTHR) CHERUMBA, 
PERIYATTADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

65 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAFNAZ 

MUHAMMED 
RASHEED K M 

(HSBN)

2/93 POVVAL 
MADANI NAGAR 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

66 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AHRAS 
A A 

ABDUL ASHRAF A M 
(FTHR)

THAIVALAPPU 
HOUSE, 

AMMANGOD, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

67 20/01/2026 fathimath hashifa p a aboobacker (FTHR) pallipuzha house, 
pallikare, pallikare, 
bekal fort, 671316, 

hosdurg

  

68 20/01/2026 SAFEENA YASMIN T 
M

MUSTHAFA T (FTHR) 161 A, 
THALIYANADUKKAM, 

ADOOR, PANDI, 
671543, UDUMA

  

69 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAHAD 
M N 

FAREEDA K (MTHR) K M HOUSE, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

70 20/01/2026 Sayanth P V Rajendran V (FTHR) Malikkal House, 
Kannamvayal, Panayal, 

Pakkam, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

71 20/01/2026 ABDULLA IBRAHIM (FTHR) 11/271 BENDICHAL 
HOUSE, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

72 20/01/2026 ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

110, NEW HOUSE, 
KARIPODY, 

PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

73 20/01/2026 Devika B Balakrishnan P (FTHR) Alattatukkam, 
Moyolam, Periya, 

Periya, 671320, Hosdurg

  

74 20/01/2026 ABDUL RISHAD AHAMMED (FTHR) 04/297 A, BADANA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

75 20/01/2026 Abdul Hannan Muhammed Haneefa 
Aboobacker (FTHR)

BAITHUSALAM, 
KHILIRIYA NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

76 20/01/2026 THIRUMALESHWARI 
M S 

CHOMANNA A 
(HSBN)

MALLAMPARA 
HOUSE, 

MALLAMPARA, 
ADOOR VILLAGE, 

SAMEKOCHI POST, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

77 20/01/2026 M ADHARSH BHASKARAN T 
(FTHR)

MOOSARIVALAPPU 
HOUSE, ANINHA, 

PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 671317, 

UDUMA

  

78 20/01/2026 AHAMED BAKHIR M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
T M (FTHR)

PALLATHIL HOUSE, 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

79 20/01/2026 Aboobacker Sinan B Kunhi Mahin Kutty 
(FTHR)

3/454 PALOTH 
HOUSE, PALOTH, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

80 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAYEES C H

HAMEED C H (FTHR) PUTHARIYADUKKAM, 
CHATTAMCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL 
FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

81 20/01/2026 abdu sahid Beeran Moideen (FTHR) chendamoola house, 
parappa, delampady, 

parappa, 671543, uduma

  

82 20/01/2026 Shalini I M Umeshan A (HSBN) C/O Umeshan A, 
Annapady house, 

samakochi, samakochi, 
adoor, Samakochi, 

671541, uduma

  

83 20/01/2026 ASRAF P BEPATHU (MTHR) PONORAM HOUSE, 
ADOOR, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

UDUMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

84 20/01/2026 THOUFEERA K T MUHAMMED KUNHI 
P V (FTHR)

KARIAMTHOTTY 
HOUSE, BANGAD, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

85 20/01/2026 Fathimath Safwana Aisha A (MTHR) KALANAD HOUSE, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

86 20/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISIRIYA 

ISMAIL M G (FTHR) ABDURAHMAN 
VILLA, 

MASTHIGUDDA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, UDUMA

  

87 20/01/2026 SINAN K ABDUL SATHAR 
(FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
KOLIYADUKKAM, 

PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

88 20/01/2026 VAIDESH S SASHIKUMAR M K 
(FTHR)

250, THIRUVAKKOLI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

89 20/01/2026 ABDUL MUTHALIB B 
M

MOIDEEN KUNHI B 
M (FTHR)

012/98, BENDICHAL, 
THEKKIL, P O 

THEKKIL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

90 20/01/2026 PRAMILA D SOUZA SUSHELA (MTHR) CHOKKEMOOLA 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, MALLA, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

91 20/01/2026 HAJARA SAFA ABDUL NAZER 
(FTHR)

478- SAFA MANZIL, 
KOOLIKUNNU, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

92 20/01/2026 ASHARAF C H KUNJABDULLA B 
(FTHR)

C H MANZIL, 
CHALIMGAL, 

ANADHASRAMAM, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

93 20/01/2026 SIRAJUDHEEN K P PAKRUNHI (FTHR) MUBARAK MANZIL, 
DELI, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

94 20/01/2026 RASIYA B M ABDUL SATHAR M A 
(HSBN)

15/16-CP RAHMATH 
NAGAR, CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, P O 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

95 20/01/2026 NAQUIB ABDUL 
NASER 

MOHAMMED ABDUL 
NASER (FTHR)

BAIKKARAS, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

96 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI 
K K 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

KEKEPURAM 
HOUSE, 

KEKEPURAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

97 20/01/2026 SATHYANATHAN T V SUJATHA P (WIFE) PARAMB HOUSE, 
PARAMB, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL, 671541, 
UDMA

  

98 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED JABIR ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

67 ADUKKAM 
HOUSE, ADDAMALA, 

ADOOR VILLAGE, 
URDUR POST, 671543, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

99 20/01/2026 HASSAN SA AD KHADER KUNHI C 
(FTHR)

SANKARAMPADY 
HOUSE, 

SANKARAMPADY, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY, 

671541, KASARAGOD 
TALUK

  

100 20/01/2026 NAFISATH NUFILA T SAKEENA K A 
(MTHR)

216, KUNIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671320, HOSDURG

  

101 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
MISIRIYA A M

MOHAMAD ASHRAF 
A (FTHR)

SAJEENA MANZIL, 
KAPPANADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

102 20/01/2026 SHAIFUDIN 
KAPPANADUKKAM 

MOHAMMED 
KAPPANADUKKAM 

(FTHR)

DOHA MANZIL, 
KAPPANADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD P O, 

671317, KASARGOD

  

103 20/01/2026 ROUZIKA MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF B (HSBN)

235A, BOLPAR 
HOUSE, 

DELAMPADY 
VILLAGE, 

DELAMPADY POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD 

TALUK

  

104 20/01/2026 ASHALATHA N JINESH K (HSBN) 116 AMBILERI 
VEEDU, 

AMMAMGOD, 
BEDADKA, 

BEDADKA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

105 20/01/2026 SHAFEEQ RAHIMAN 
K B

B M ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

DELIVALAPPU, DELI, 
UDUMA, KALANAD, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

106 20/01/2026 AYSHA BEEBI M A ABDUL HAKEEM K 
(HSBN)

THOKKANAM 
MOTTA, KUNIYA, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  

107 20/01/2026 Ummarul Farooq M I Mohammed Ismail 
(FTHR)

376A, K D L Hydrabad 
House, Melparamba, 

Chemnad, P O Kalnad, 
671317, Udma

  

108 20/01/2026 ANSAD M ABOOBACKER M 
(FTHR)

04/130, 
CHERUVATHUR, 

BEDADUKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

109 20/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAK K M ABOOBAKER (FTHR) NIZAMUDEEN 
MANZIL, BEKAL 

KUNNIL, 
PALLIKERE, BEKAL 

FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

110 20/01/2026 MANJARI M SARITHA (MTHR) PUTHIYAMBALAM 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
ADOOR, URDUR, 
671543, UDUMA

  

111 20/01/2026 Nanda Kishor V Purushothaman V 
(FTHR)

Pallathinkal House, 
Valliyot, Panayal, 
Pakkam, 671316, 

Hosdurg

  

112 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ALTHAF. P.A 

Abdul Khadar (FTHR) PUTHIYAKANDAM 
HOUSE, Parappa, 

Delampady, Parappa, 
671543, Kasaragod

  

113 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED NASIM 
K A 

ABDUL NAZIR A 
(FTHR)

KANYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

CHATTANCHAL 
KULIYAN MOTTA, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

114 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH AMNA 
E A 

ABBAS E A (FTHR) 10/141 A,PADUPPU 
HOUSE, PADUPPU, 

SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

115 20/01/2026 RUKHIYATH FAJRA 
K M 

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
K V (FTHR)

K V HOUSE, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

116 20/01/2026 SASHIKUMAR M K KUMARAN (FTHR) 250, THIRUVAKKOLI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

117 20/01/2026 SAFANA M ABDUL RAHMAN M 
(FTHR)

SAFA MANZIL, 
PALLATHUNGAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDMA

  

118 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA S ABDUL SIDDIQUE 
RAHEEM M (FTHR)

AFEEFA MANZIL, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

119 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA B MARIYAMMA 
(MTHR)

BOLPARA HOUSE, 
DELAMPADY, 
DELAMPADY, 
DELAMPADY, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

120 20/01/2026 HAMEED U K KULSUMBI (MTHR) 2/603 C, U K HOUSE, 
MOOLAYIL, UDMA, 

UDMA, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

121 20/01/2026 JOYSON SHELTON D 
SOUZA 

JOHN J D SOUZA 
(FTHR)

569, 
CHOKKOMOOLA, 

NEAR MALLA 
TEMPLE, MALLA, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

122 20/01/2026 ALEEMATH 
SAKKIRA 

IBRAHIM B M (FTHR) MUNDAKKAI 
VALAVIL, 

BOVIKANA, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

123 20/01/2026 Faisal K M MARIYAMBI (MTHR) K A MANZIL, 
KOMBANPARA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

124 20/01/2026 AYSHATH AFNEEDA 
M A 

M A ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

NEAR JUMA MASJID, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

125 20/01/2026 AISHWARYA K BHASKARAN A 
(FTHR)

660 A, VADAKKAM 
THOTTY HOUSE, 
BARE, P O BARE, 
671319, UDUMA

  

126 20/01/2026 MITHUN V VINU N (FTHR) NAVEEN NIVAS, 
CHERAKAPARA, 

PANAYAL, PAKKAM, 
671316, UDMA

  

127 20/01/2026 AKASH P C CHANDRAN T (FTHR) 005/376-A, 
PACHALAMKARA 

HOUSE, 
VAYALAMKUZHIY, P 

O PERUMBALA, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

128 20/01/2026 ABDUL KADER 
SHIHAL KANAM 

ABDUL LATHEEF 
KANAM (FTHR)

KANAM HOUSE, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

THEKKIL FERRY, 
671541, UDMA

  

129 20/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
FAHIMA K A 

ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

POVVAL KOTTA 
HOUSE, 

MASTHIKUND, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

130 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHANAF 

YOUSUF P M (FTHR) 12/366 A, Thattil House, 
Karivedakam, 

karivedakam, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

131 20/01/2026 SHIVANI T LOHITHAKSHAN T 
(FTHR)

ADUKKAM HOUSE, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 

MUNNAD, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

132 20/01/2026 MISIRIYA ABDUL BASHEER K 
(HSBN)

22/189, MALIKA 
HOUSE, 

CHALIYAMGOD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

133 20/01/2026 MANOJ KUMAR A NARAYANAN NAIR 
A (FTHR)

KARAKKAD HOUSE, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY P 
O, 671541, UDUMA

  

134 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID C H 

HAMEED MOULAVI 
(FTHR)

19/167, MALIK 
MANZIL 

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN, KEEKAN P 
O, 671316, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

135 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED M BEEPATHUMMA 
(MTHR)

ENIYADI HOUSE, 
ENIYADI, 

KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, 

BANDADKA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD TALUK

  

136 20/01/2026 ZAINABATH RAJINA 
K 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

163, RAJINA MANZIL 
ADKAM KUNIYA, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

137 20/01/2026 ANSAR M ABOOBAKKAR A 
(FTHR)

04/130, 
CHERUVATHUR 

HOUSE, BEDADUKA 
VILLAGE, 

KUNDAMKUZHY, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

138 20/01/2026 Harshini M Mahesha C P (FTHR) 8/238 A, Kuliyanmaram 
House Ambalathara, 

Pullur, Pullur, 671531, 
Hosdurg

  

139 20/01/2026 K MUHAMMED 
NISHAL 

AHMED ASHRAF K 
(FTHR)

MALIKAYIL HOUSE, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

140 20/01/2026 Aysath Thabseera Abdul Basheer (FTHR) 1/418 
PUTHIYAVALAPPIL 

HOUSE, 
PUTHIYAVALAPPIL, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

141 20/01/2026 MAHITHA K T VIPIN KUMAR V 
(HSBN)

47, VADAKKEKARA 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

KANATHUR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

142 20/01/2026 FATHIMA M ABDULLA P (FTHR) 305B, 
MUTHALAPPARA, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

143 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUBHASSIRA 

NASEER K (HSBN) 376,CHALINGAL 
HOUSE, CHALINGAL, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

144 20/01/2026 MAHROOF 
ABDULLA S 

SHAFI (FTHR) HALEEFA MAHAL, 
CHEMBARIKKA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

145 20/01/2026 SHARLIN D SOUZA JOHN GERALD D 
SOUZA (FTHR)

569, CHOKKOMOOLA 
HOUSE, MALLAM 

MULIYAR, MULIYAR 
P O, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

146 20/01/2026 MAHSHEENA G M ASRAF P (HSBN) PONORAM HOUSE, 
ADOOR, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

UDUMA

  

147 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAMNA 

SAID MUHAMMED 
THANGAL (FTHR)

SHAMNA MANZIL, 
KUNNARA, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

148 20/01/2026 THAMEEM ABDUL KADER H 
(FTHR)

KUITHAL HOUSE, 
ADOOR, URDUR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

149 20/01/2026 VAISHNAV P SUJATHA P (MTHR) 580, PARAMBA, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

150 20/01/2026 Abdul Afrudheen T P AHAMMED T P 
(FTHR)

07/251, 
PAZHAYAVAPP 

HOUSE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

151 20/01/2026 AMANA AHAMED K SHAJAHAN P P 
(HSBN)

DARUL AMAN, 
BEKAL KILIRIYA 

NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  

152 20/01/2026 MAHIN SEHZAD K S  ABDUL SALEEM M 
(FTHR)

KOLIYADUKKAM, 
PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

153 20/01/2026 Rafeeque K A Ayisha K (MTHR) Parayil House, Kunnara 
Chattanchal, Thekkil, 

Thekkil, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

154 20/01/2026 JUNAID HAMEED HAMEED E  (FTHR) NOUFAL MANZIL, 
THONDOLI, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

155 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHABAZ 

SHAIFUDIN K (FTHR) KAPPANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD P O, 

671317, KASARGOD

  

156 20/01/2026 RAKSHITH R K RAMACHANDRA 
(FTHR)

KOOTAPPUNNA, 
KOOTTAPPUNNA, 

PANAYAL, 
MYLATTY, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

157 20/01/2026 AFSAL RAHMAN P K P K ISMAIL (FTHR) MASTHIKUND, 
MASTHIKUND, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARGOD

  

158 20/01/2026 Shayina B Muhammed (FTHR) Chendamoola House, 
Parapap, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

159 20/01/2026 ASWINDEV M K INDUDEV M (FTHR) 111,NARAYANA 
BHAVAN, 

KATTIPPARA, 
ADOOR, PANDI, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

160 20/01/2026 K PRABHAKARAN K KRISHNAN (FTHR) 09/247, SREE 
NANDHANAM,NELLIYADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

161 20/01/2026 Anvar Labeeb. P Soudha Muhammad 
(MTHR)

Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

162 20/01/2026 Nimitha M Raveendran (FTHR) 177, Kasaragod, 
Perumbala, Perumbala, 

671317, Kasaragod

  

163 20/01/2026 AMINA JASMINE A MUHAMMAD 
SHAMSEER M I 

(HSBN)

MUNDAKKAI 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

164 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
RAMSEENA K M 

ASHRAF (FTHR) KURAKKUNNIL, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

165 20/01/2026 SUNNY 
KIZHAKKEKKARA 

ROSY SUNNY (WIFE) 11/437, 
KODAVALAM, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

166 20/01/2026 Aishath Naseera A Khadeejabi P K (MTHR) 19/169, Oravangara, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

167 20/01/2026 FASILA K A KHALID (FTHR) 07/215, PAKYARA 
HOUSE, UDMA, 
UDMA, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

168 20/01/2026 VAISHNAV S SASHIKUMAR M K 
(FTHR)

250, THIRUVAKKOLI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

169 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFWAN M C 

ABDUL GAFOOR M C 
(FTHR)

POVVAL HOUSE, 
NEAR RATION SHOP, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

170 20/01/2026 JAMEELA A ISMAYIL (HSBN) CHEKKIPPALLAM, 
PERIYA BAZAR, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

671316, UDMA

  

171 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED K A ABDULLA 
KOTTAKUNNIL 

(FTHR)

AMINA MANZIL, 
NALAMVATHUKKAL, 

UDMA, P O UDMA, 
671319, KASARAGOD

  

172 20/01/2026 SHARON D SOUZA JOHN GERALD D 
SOUZA (FTHR)

569, CHOKKOMOOLA 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MALLAM P O, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

173 20/01/2026 Bhavya D Lava v (HSBN) C/O Lava V, Annapady 
house,, Payaradukka, 
Adoor, samekochi, 

671541, Uduma

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

174 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID 

SHAKIL B M (FTHR) ZAIBUNNISA 
MANZIL, NEAR 

HANAFI MASJID, 
MALAMKUNNU, 
PALLIKKARA II, 

BEKAL P O, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

175 20/01/2026 AYISHATH AJSEERA 
P 

ABUBAKER (FTHR) 100 A, PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

176 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RIZWANA NASREEN 

ZUBAIDA K (MTHR) RAZIQ MANZIL, DELI 
JUNCTION, 
KALANAD, 

PARAVANADUKKAM 
PO, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

177 20/01/2026 FATHIMA SHENZIYA 
C S 

MOHAMMED 
SHIHAB C R (FTHR)

20/352-B, SHIHAB 
MANZIL, KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

178 20/01/2026 AHAMMED ARAFAQ 
B A 

B A AZEEZ (FTHR) BALLYOD HOUSE, 
BALLIYOD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

179 20/01/2026 AMRUTHA P P Nishanth N (HSBN) Pandi Vayal House, 
Mulleria, Adoor, P O 
Pandi, 671543, Udma

  

180 20/01/2026 ABDUL FIROZ M ASHRAF M (FTHR) MANIYANGODE 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

181 20/01/2026 ALIMATH NASINA N JALALUDEEN K M 
(HSBN)

609, BATTATHUR 
HOUSE BATTATHUR, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

182 20/01/2026 SHIVAPRIYA DAMODHARAN P 
(FTHR)

ITHIKKAL, 
KAYAKUNNU, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

183 20/01/2026 MUNEER 
MOHAMMED 

K A MUHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

10/201-C, KUNIYA 
HOUSE, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

184 20/01/2026 mohammed shabeer 
mukkood

mohammed shafi 
kunnummal (FTHR)

aryal thara, poochakkad, 
pallikare, keekan, 
671316, hosdurg

  

185 20/01/2026 ABDULLA ZAMAN P 
B

BADARAUDDEEN U 
(FTHR)

8/90B 
PUTHARIYADUKAM 

HOUSE, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

186 20/01/2026 AJMAL ISHANA M HAMZA C A (HSBN) 387/A , MUNDOL 
HOUSE, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

187 20/01/2026 Rajitha T Rajesh M (HSBN) MOOSARIVALAPPU, 
Aninja, perumbala, 
perumbala, 671317, 

kasaragod

  

188 20/01/2026 NIHAL ABBAS P A ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

POYYAYIL HOUSE, 
KOPPAL, UDMA 

PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

189 20/01/2026 VACHAN KRISHNA (FTHR) HOSAGADDE 
HOUSE, 

DELAMPADY, 
DELAMPADY 

VILLAGE, 
DELAMPADY POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD 
TALUK

  

190 20/01/2026 FATHIMA P ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

110 A, AJNAS 
MANZIL 

PERIYATTADUKKAM, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

191 20/01/2026 NAJLA N KUNHAMU N (FTHR) PULUVINCHI HOUSE, 
PULUVINCHI, 

KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, KUTTIKOL 

P O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD TALUK

  

192 20/01/2026 ALEEMATH 
SAHADIYA K M

K M MUSTHAFA 
(FTHR)

012/514-B, SAFWAN 
VILLA, 

ADIYATH,KOOLIKKUNNU, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

193 20/01/2026 AYISHA P K MUSTHAFA A V 
(HSBN)

A V HOUSE, BEKAL 
KUNNIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

194 20/01/2026 ROSY SUNNY SUNNY 
KIZHAKKEKKARA 

(HSBN)

11/437, 
KODAVALAM, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

195 20/01/2026 NUSAIBA G AHAMMED ALI P 
(HSBN)

BADRIYA MANZIL, 
MASTHIKUND, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

196 20/01/2026 SALEEM K KABEER (FTHR) 22/164 
CHALIYANGOD 

HOUSE, 
CHALIYANGOD, 

KALANAD, 
KALANADA, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

197 20/01/2026 FOUSIYA T HAMEED (HSBN) NOUFAL MANZIL, 
THONDOLI, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

198 20/01/2026 DEVAKI P RAGHAVAN LATE 
(HSBN)

18/560, 
PALADUKKAM, 

PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

199 20/01/2026 ABU THAHIR A T MOHAMED ASLAM A 
T (FTHR)

56, 
PALICHIYADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM 

PO, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

200 20/01/2026 FATHIMA M M P IBRAHIM (FTHR) 05/172, MOTTA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

201 20/01/2026 Beefathima. P Soudha Muhammad 
(MTHR)

Puthiyakandam, 
Parappa, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

202 20/01/2026 IRSHANA K SULAIKHA (MTHR) 171, MANGAD, BARE, 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

203 20/01/2026 SAHLA RAMSHEED P (HSBN) 305 B, 
MUTHALAPARA, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

204 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NAAZIYA FATHIMATH 
NASEERA A S (MTHR)

855-A, KETTIDATHIL 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 

VILLAGE, THEKKIL, 
671319, KASARAGOD

  

205 20/01/2026 Vidyashree Vijaya kumar C H 
(HSBN)

C/O Vijaya kumar C 
H,Chappakallu house,, 
Payaradukka, Adoor, 
Samekochi, 671541, 

Uduma

  

206 20/01/2026 AYSATH SAJINA M H ABDUL SHAIR 
ANASS (HSBN)

SHAMSAD MANZIL, 
MUNDAKKAI, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

207 20/01/2026 shajir m shafi k m (FTHR) maligail house, 
poochakkad, pallikare, 

keekan, 671316, hosdurg

  

208 20/01/2026 Harinanda C Lalitha (MTHR) 90/5, Kasaragod, 
Perumbala, Perumbala, 

671317, kasaragod

  

209 20/01/2026 ABDUL MALIK P MOOSA P (FTHR) 22/79-A, PALLIPUZHA 
HOUSE,PALLIPUZHA, 

PALLIKKARA, P O 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

210 20/01/2026 SHAMSEENA H R MUNEER 
MUHAMMED (HSBN)

10/201-C, KUNIYA 
HOUSE,KUNIYA, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURAG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

211 20/01/2026 MANOHARAN M NARAYANAN M 
(FTHR)

291, 
MEETHALEPURAYIL 
NELLIYADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

212 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH ARFIDA ABDUL KHADER M K 
(FTHR)

1/282 MADEENA 
MANZIL, 

MUNAMBAM, 
KOLATHUR PO, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

213 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NAIMUDEEN

muhammad Asharaf k 
(FTHR)

arthuttipara, kuttikol, 
kuttikol, kuttikol, 
671541, kasargod

  

214 20/01/2026 BADRU T M HAMZA M (FTHR) THAYAL MAVVAL, 
MAVVAL, 

PALLIKERE, 
MAVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

215 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
P 

NIZAR P (FTHR) 511-A SAMEERA 
MANZIL, 

CHALINGAL, 
PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

216 20/01/2026 THAHIRA P ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

P M HOUSE, 
PUTHARIYADUKAM, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

UDMA

  

217 20/01/2026 aleemath shamseera shafi (FTHR) HALEEMA MAHAL, 
CHEMBARAIKA, 
KALANAD, P O 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

218 20/01/2026 NANDHANA P SASI P (FTHR) 18/559, 
PALADUKKAM 

HOUSE, 
NIDUVOTTUPARA, 

PERIYA, 671316, 
HOSDURD

  

219 20/01/2026 Nayana m chandravathi m (MTHR) edachal, aninha, 
perumbala, perumbala, 

671317, kasaragod

  

220 20/01/2026 KADIJATH SAHALA 
SHIREEN 

MUHAMMED 
KAMARU ZAMAN C 

K (FTHR)

SHIRINS, MEETHAL 
MANGAD, BARE, 
BARE PO, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

221 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH NAJIYA SHAFI A (FTHR) 225, 
MARUTHADUKKAM 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

222 20/01/2026 SABEEL K I ABDUL ISHAKH 
(FTHR)

15/310, KURIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KATTAKKAL, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

223 20/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
THASIM 

ZUBAIR M V (FTHR) BALANADUKKAM, 
BOVIKANA, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

224 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NIZAMUDHEEN D Y 

YOUSUF P A (FTHR) SOUDA MANZIL, 
DELI JUNCTION, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 

671317, UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

225 20/01/2026 Muhammed Zaeem P A ASHRAF 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM 

(FTHR)

8/90B 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM 

HOUSE, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

226 20/01/2026 Fathimath Fida M A MOIDEEN 
KUNHI (FTHR)

22/166, Aysha Manzil, 
Koovathotty, Kalanad, 

Kalanad, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

227 20/01/2026 ALTHAF HUSSAIN A ASHRAF A (FTHR) N A HOUSE, 
CHERKKAPPARA, 

PANAYAL, PAKKAM, 
671316, UDMA

  

228 20/01/2026 AHMED KABEER C M C A MOHAMED 
MUSLIYAR (FTHR)

495, CHEMBARIKA 
HOUSE, KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

229 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SUFAIR 
M V 

MUHAMMED M A 
(FTHR)

MUNDAKKAI 
VALAVIL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

230 20/01/2026 Mohammed Junaid P V Abdul Basheer (FTHR) 1/418 Puthiyavalappil 
House, Puthiyavalappil, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

231 20/01/2026 ARAFA K M A JALEEL (FTHR) BEKAL KUNNIL, 
HADDAD NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

232 20/01/2026 MOHAMMEDALI C K ABOOBACKER C K 
(FTHR)

147 C, FARINA 
MANZIL HADDAD 

NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

233 20/01/2026 mohammed jahshal m azees p (FTHR) DARUL ISHQ, BILAL 
NAGAR, PALLIKARE, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

234 20/01/2026 KADEEJATH IFRATH 
JAHAN B T 

BASHEER T A (FTHR) 20/236, IFRATH 
MAHAL, KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

235 20/01/2026 Aminath Thasreefa Nirshad P (HSBN) Thanveer Manzil, 
Parappa, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

236 20/01/2026 AFIYA FARHATH B K ABDULLA B K (FTHR) 05/137, SAKEENA 
MANZIL, 

ARAMANGANAM, 
BARE, KALANAD, 

671317, UDMA

  

237 20/01/2026 THASREEFA R MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQ P A (FTHR)

BISMILLA MANZIL 
PALLARAM, 
PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671308, 
UDMA

  

238 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM RIZVAN UMMAR K A (FTHR) cherukara colony, 
poinachi, poinachi, 

thekkil, 671541, uduma

  

239 20/01/2026 SAFEEDA PERVIN M ABID K A (HSBN) K A HOUSE, 
KOLACHIYADUKUM, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

240 20/01/2026 NAJMA N KUNHAMU (FTHR) PULUVINCHI HOUSE, 
PULUVINCHI, 

KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, KUTTIKOL 

P O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD TALUK

  

241 20/01/2026 ZAHID THOTTATHIL ABDUL RAHIMAN P 
M (FTHR)

THOTTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIPURAM, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

242 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JUMANA 

ABDUL RAZEEN P 
(HSBN)

RISWANA MANZIL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 
MOVVAL, MOVVAL, 

671316, HOSDURG

  

243 20/01/2026 ASIYATH JUMANA 
NASREEN M 

NASSIR MALINGAIL 
(FTHR)

20/112, MALIKAYIL 
HOUSE,POOCHAKKAD,ARAYALTHARA, 

PALLIKKARA, P O 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

244 20/01/2026 MURALIDHARA 
GOPALA

GOPALA (FTHR) M M HOUSE, 
KOTTIKULAM, 

PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL P O, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

245 20/01/2026 AKHILESH B BALAN (FTHR) KUTTIYANAM 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

246 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

NIYAS MANZIL, 
KOTTAKUNNU, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

247 20/01/2026 Sheetal S Sasi P N (FTHR) Parammal House, 
Thekkekkara, Uduma, 

Uduma, 671319, 
Hosdurg

  

248 20/01/2026 NAYANA V VINOD VINOD KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

05/319, VATHUKKAD 
HOUSE 

EYANTHALAM, 
KARIVEDAKAM, 

SANKARAMPADY, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

249 20/01/2026 nafeesath emna e k Ibrahim m u (FTHR) s e s villa, 
kolachiyadukkam, 
muliyar, muliyar, 
671542, uduma

  

250 20/01/2026 RUBAID M MOHAMMED A K 
(FTHR)

12/21 C, 
CHERKKAPARA, 

PANAYAL, PAKKOM 
P O, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

251 20/01/2026 NABEESA M HARIS (FTHR) NAVODAYA NAGAR, 
KUNIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

252 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
THABSEERA P 

THAJUDHEEN P 
(FTHR)

SALMAN MANZIL, 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL P 

O, 671541, UDMA

  

253 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABEEB 

C K IBRAHIM (FTHR) PALLIKAL HOUSE, 
KOTTIKULAM, 

PALLIKERE, BEKAL 
FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

254 20/01/2026 NASEEM AFLAH M H MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

HANEEF MANZIL, 
MOTTANCHIRA, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

255 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED IRFAN 
PATHAN 

ZUHARA (MTHR) 7/241 KUNTAR 
HOUSE, KUNTAR, 

ADHUR, P O 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

256 20/01/2026 DAKSHAYANI K RATHNAKARAN K 
(HSBN)

474, 
THATTUMMAL,KUNNUMMAL, 
PERALAM, PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM  P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

257 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JUNAIYYA K A

ABDUL RAHMAN K 
(FTHR)

520-A, POVVAL, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

258 20/01/2026 NASIYA SHAFI A (FTHR) 225, 
MARUTHADUKKAM 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

259 20/01/2026 SHAZIN BANU M S MUHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

05/159, 
KUMBARATHODE, 

BEDADUKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

260 20/01/2026 NIZAR H HUSSAIN A (FTHR) KALLADI HOUSE, 
KOOLIKKUNNU, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDMA

  

261 20/01/2026 ALISHBA AMEER AMEERALI A (FTHR) 07/499, NERA 
KOTTAPPARA JUMA 

MASJID, 
KOTTAPPARA, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

262 20/01/2026 SAHEEL ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

04/272 PALLANGOD 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
ADOOR, ADOOR, 
671543, UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

263 20/01/2026 Manjusha M Usha k (MTHR) chiramal house, 
thrikkandu, bekal, bekal, 
671318, uduma grama 

panchayat

  

264 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THANVEERA P 

THAJUDHEEN P 
(FTHR)

SALMAN MANZIL, 
PUTHARIYADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

265 20/01/2026 ANNATH A M ABDULLA (FTHR) AYAMKADAVU, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

266 20/01/2026 MEGHA P PURUSHOTHAMAN 
V (FTHR)

441/C, GURUKRIPA, 
KOKKAL, P O 

UDUMA, 671319, 
UDUMA

  

267 20/01/2026 RAHILA JUSAINA K J JAFAR KALLATRA 
(FTHR)

24, KALLATRA 
HOUSE, KIZHUR, 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

268 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAZAL 
K

SHABNA SAMEER 
ALI  (MTHR)

MUNEER MANZIL, 
MUTTICHARAL, 
PULLUR, IRIYA, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

269 20/01/2026 Ashwajith M C Mahesh C (FTHR) Chappakallu, 
samakochi, adoor, 

samakochi, 671541, 
kasaragod

  

270 20/01/2026 AYSHA FALULUL ABID K M 
(HSBN)

AYISHA MANZIL, 
THAYAL MOVVAL, 

PANAYAL, MOVVAL, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

271 20/01/2026 AMANA NAZRIN A ABDUL AMEER B K 
(FTHR)

57 B, 
PALICHIYADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM 

PO, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

272 20/01/2026 PRASAD N K GOPI PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL (FTHR)

KUNNEL HOUSE, 
SAMEKOCHI PO, 

BANDADKA 
VILLAGE, 

SAMEKOCHI, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

273 20/01/2026 SATHVIK A C PRASANNA KUMAR 
A C (FTHR)

OLLEKOCHI HOUSE, 
ADOOR, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

UDUMA

  

274 20/01/2026 SHAIK AFSIN BANU AMEERBASHA K 
(FTHR)

05/161, SHAHABAN 
MANZIL 

KUMBARATHODE, 
BEDADUKA, 

KUNDAMKUZHY, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

275 20/01/2026 NANDAKUMAR M MADHAVI P V 
(MTHR)

MANNADUKKAM, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 

MUNNAD, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

276 20/01/2026 E T KRISHNAN KUNHAMBU (FTHR) 16/121 A, VANIYAR 
MOOLA HOUSE, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

277 20/01/2026 RAMSEENA HAMEED K A (FTHR) BILAL NAGAR, 
KUNIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

UDMA

  

278 20/01/2026 ZUHAIL HAMEED (FTHR) MODALAPPARA 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

279 20/01/2026 Mohamed Jasem A M Abdul Jaleel 
(FTHR)

14/290, J R Villa, 
Kattakkal, Kalanad, 
Kalanad, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

280 20/01/2026 ELSAMMA M D T V BABU (FTHR) THEKKUMALAYIL 
VVEDU, IRIYA, 
PULLUR, IRIYA, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

281 20/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
SHAKEELA N A 

SHIHABUDEEN P M 
(HSBN)

4, 432,PADUPPU 
HOUSE, PADUPPU, 

SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

282 20/01/2026 Dinsha D Dineshan P N (FTHR) Parammal House, 
Thekkekkara, Uduma, 

Uduma, 671319, 
Hosdurg

  

283 20/01/2026 DEVANANDA A C JAYARAJAN C (FTHR) 5/591 MOOLAYIL 
HOUSE, MELBARE, 

BARE, BARE PO, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

284 20/01/2026 RAMLA K R RAMZAN (FTHR) VANIYARMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

VANIYARMOOLA, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

285 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB AFTHAR B

IMITHIYAS M A 
(FTHR)

THOTTY HOUSE, 
PALLIKARE, Pallikare, 

pallikare, 671316, 
hosdurg

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

286 20/01/2026 Rabiya M M Iqbal K A (HSBN) 4/673 Palichiyadukkam 
House, 

Palichiyadukkam, 
KALANAD, 

Paravanadukkam, 
671317, UDMA

  

287 20/01/2026 Anitha P DAMODHARAN p  
(FTHR)

KALAKKARA, 
KUTTIKOL, 
KUTTIKOL, 

KUTTIKOL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

288 20/01/2026 ANSIFA A M ASHARAF (FTHR) AYAMKADAVU, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

289 20/01/2026 Aaisha Naushad 
Ahamed 

Naushad Ahamed 
(HSBN)

2/643, Mavila Road, 
Chemnad, 

Paravanadukkam, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

290 20/01/2026 HABEEBA P ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

HAZEENA MANZIL, 
PALAKUNNU, 
PALAKUNNU 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

291 20/01/2026 ANUSH P DAMODARAN P 
(FTHR)

ARICHEPPU HOUSE, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 

MUNNAD, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

292 20/01/2026 SHIVANANDA H KRISHNA NAIKA 
(FTHR)

HOSAGADDE 
HOUSE, 

DELAMPADY, 
DELAMPADY 

VILLAGE, 
DELAMPADY POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD 
TALUK

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

293 20/01/2026 AMINA PAMBODAN ABDUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

17/104 NELLIKAD 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

294 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED AJMAL 
K A

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

520-A, POVVAL 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

295 20/01/2026 Abdhul Nisar Sumayya (MTHR) Aramanganam House, 
kalanad, kalanad, 
kalanad, 671317, 

kasaragod

  

296 20/01/2026 Ibrahim Badhusha Sumayya (MTHR) Aramanganam House, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
kalanad, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

297 20/01/2026 ASMA AKBARALI AKBAR ALI M C 
(HSBN)

BADARIYA MANZIL, 
POOCHAKKAD, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

298 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH JABIRA 
FARHANA 

ASHRAF M (FTHR) AYISHA MANZIL, 
THAYAL MOVVAL, 

PANAYAL, MOVVAL, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

299 20/01/2026 MISBAHUNNISA K ABDUL KHADER C M 
(FTHR)

CHEMBARIKA 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBARIKA, 
KALANAD VILLAGE, 
CHANDRAGIRI P O, 
671317, KASARGOD 

TALUK

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

300 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHAD MOIDEEN N A (FTHR) 005/256, 
KOLIYADUKKAM 

HOUSE, 
KOLIYADUKKAM, P 

O PERUMBALA, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

301 20/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIF K ABDUL RASAK K 
(FTHR)

20/222, KAPPANA 
HOUSE 

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN, KEEKAN  P 
O, 671316, HOSDURG

  

302 20/01/2026 Ayishath Sharmina C A Sara (MTHR) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

303 20/01/2026 MAIMOONA ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

BALANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

304 20/01/2026 GOPIKA 
RADHAKRISHNAN V 

M RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

6/544, KANNOTH 
KARIYA, PERIYA, 

KANHIRADUKKAM P 
O, 671531, HOSDURG

  

305 20/01/2026 KHALEEL REHMAN 
UBAID 

UBAID (FTHR) 07/411 KANNOTH 
HOUSE, KANNOTH, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

306 20/01/2026 YOUNUS MUHAMMAD (FTHR) 26 A, KARIYATH 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR POST, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

307 20/01/2026 sheethal p rajesh rajesh kumar p b (FTHR) p b compund, pallikare, 
pallikare, bekal fort, 

671316, hosdurg

  

308 20/01/2026 NABEESATH 
MISRIYA M T 

BADARUL MUNEER 
(HSBN)

BELLIPADY, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, KOTOOR, 
671542, UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

309 20/01/2026 ABDUSSAMEEH YOOSAF M (FTHR) 0, MAITHANICAL, 
BEDADKA, 

BEDADKA P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

310 20/01/2026 SHEMEEMA M A HASSAINAR (FTHR) THOTTIYIL HOUSE, 
NEAR KALANAD 

BUS STAND, 
KALANAD, UDUMA, 
671319, KASARAGOD

  

311 20/01/2026 FIDA FATHIMA C A AHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

TALANGARA 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDUMA

  

312 20/01/2026 RAAZINATH SARA N MOHAMMED (FTHR) 12/361, 
NAGATHMOOLA, 
ADOOR, URDUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

313 20/01/2026 SABANA E M MOHAMMED 
SAKKEER T A (HSBN)

10/158, 
THALIYANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, PANDY P O, 
ADOOR VILLAGE, 

PANDY, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

314 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NASREEN K 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

BUSTHANI HOUSE, 
KOOTTAKKANI, 

KEEKAN, PAKKAM, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

315 20/01/2026 ARAFATH POVVAL 
AHAMMED 

AHAMMED (FTHR) 3/410 AFREENA 
QUARTERS, 

POVVAL, MULIYAR, 
P O MULIYAR, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

316 20/01/2026 HARSHAL RAJ RAJENDRAN 
PANAYAL (FTHR)

Kaniyambadi House, 
A.K Road, Kottikulam, 

Bekal, 671318, 
Housdurg

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

317 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA A M MUNAVAR 
AHAMMED (HSBN)

MADIKKAL HOUSE, 
CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 671317, 
UDMA

  

318 20/01/2026 SUMAYYA A IBRAHIM T M (HSBN) 09/167, 
THALIYANADUKKAM 

HOUSE, 
KATTIPPARA, PANDI 

P O, ADOOR 
VILLAGE, PANDI P O, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

319 20/01/2026 FARHANA SHIRIN ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

B K MANZIL, 
NUSRATH NAGAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

320 20/01/2026 SULAIKHA NASEER NASEER (HSBN) 463, SHAMNA 
MANZIL  KANATHIL 

KUNIYA, PERIYE, 
PERIYE, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

321 20/01/2026 AYISATH 
SAHARBANA 

ABBAS T ODAR 
(FTHR)

KADEEJA, BEKAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  

322 20/01/2026 GOULATH 
BADRUDDIN 

BADRUDDIN M K 
(HSBN)

GOLDEN HOUSE, C H 
NAGAR, 

PALLIPUZHA, BEKAL 
FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

323 20/01/2026 aminath muneesa Muhammed haneefa m k 
(HSBN)

mk House, kk puram, 
muliyar, muliyar, 
671542, uduma

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

324 20/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA N V MOHAMMED KUNHI 
KAPPIL (HSBN)

02/557-A   DARUL 
FATHAH, 

EACHILINGAL, 
UDMA, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

325 20/01/2026 SHABEER JABBAR (FTHR) HADAD PALLI 
QUARTERS, 

HADDAD NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

326 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NASREENA P 

NIZAR P (FTHR) 511-A 
SAMEERAMANZIL, 

CHALINGAL, 
PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

327 20/01/2026 AYISHATH 
SHARMEELA P 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN, 

PALLIKKARA, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

328 20/01/2026 ASIAMMATH 
FAZEELA 

MUHAMMED 
SHARAFUDEEN 

(HSBN)

4/432, PADUPPU 
HOUSE, PADUPPU, 

SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

329 20/01/2026 FATHIMATHIL 
SHAMNA 

ABDUL NAZEER 
(FTHR)

463, KUNIYA 
QUARTERS KUNIYA, 

PERIYA, PERIYE, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

330 20/01/2026 khaleel t muhammed kunji 
(FTHR)

khaleel manzil, thotty, 
pallikare, bekal fort, 

671316, hosdurg

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

331 20/01/2026 MARIYATH SIYANA K M SIDDIQUE 
(FTHR)

SIYANA MANZIL, 
ANGAKALARI, 
PALAKUNNU, 

BEKAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

332 20/01/2026 MOIDEEN MASHOOD MOHAMMED KUNHI 
MOIDU (FTHR)

14/197, BANDI 
HOUSE, MAKKOD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

333 20/01/2026 mohammed hashick ASSAINAR N P (FTHR) RAHEEM MANZIL, 
BILAL NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOUVAL, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

334 20/01/2026 Parvathi Rathnakaran Rathnakaran A V 
(FTHR)

Parvathi Nilayam, 
Thekkekkara, Uduma, 

Uduma, 671319, 
Hosdurg

  

335 20/01/2026 ABDUL MUNEER 
BEKAL 

MOHIDINKUNHI 
(FTHR)

05/449 B, AL MAYAS 
APARTMENT, 

MEETHAL MANGAD, 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

336 20/01/2026 Sidharth U V Chandana C (MTHR) 140, Vaniyarmoola, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

337 20/01/2026 Rakshitha V.K Vittala (FTHR) Kakkapady House, 
Parappa, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

338 20/01/2026 NAVANEETH A K ASHOKAN (FTHR) KIZHUR 
THERUVATH, 

KIZHUR, KALANAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

339 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JUMANA ASIN 

ABDULRAHMAN A 
(FTHR)

BENDICHAL HOUSE, 
KUNIYA, PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

340 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH FAHIDA 
K H

THAHIRA (MTHR) ANAKKALLU, 
SANKARAMPADY, 
KARIVEDAKAM, 

SANKARAMPADY, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

341 20/01/2026 AHMED IRFAN 
ABDULLA 

MUMTHAZ K (MTHR) DARUNNOOR, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

342 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THAJUDEEN 

THAJUDEEN P M 
(FTHR)

THAJU MANZIL, 
UDUMA PADINHAR, 

UDUMA, UDUMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

UDUMA

  

343 20/01/2026 Naif Haneef Badakkambath 
Mohamed Haneef 

(FTHR)

1/662 Chekaramgod 
House, Chekaramgod, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

344 20/01/2026 SNEHAL RAJ RAJENDRAN 
PANAYAL (FTHR)

Kaniyambadi House, 
A.K ROAD, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

345 20/01/2026 SUDHA C UNNI (HSBN) C N HOUSE, BEACH 
ROAD, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL P O, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

346 20/01/2026 SAINUL ABID K SHAFI (FTHR) 138 A, 
KUNDADUKAM 

HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

347 20/01/2026 MUZZAMIL P K P K ISAMAIL (FTHR) MASTHIKUND, 
MASTHIKUND, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

348 20/01/2026 DEEPA V N SATHYAN V (HSBN) 51, VATTAMTHATTA 
HOUSE, MUNNAD, 
VATTAMTHATTA, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

349 20/01/2026 ALIYA THASNEEM K ABOOBACKER K 
(FTHR)

BUSTHANI HOUSE, 
KOOTTAKKANI, 

KEEKAN, PAKKAM, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

350 20/01/2026 NASIYANA M ABDUL MUNEER M 
K (HSBN)

05/449 B, AL MAYAS 
APARTMENT, 

MEETHAL MANGAD, 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

351 20/01/2026 Harshitha K Vittala (FTHR) Kakkapady House, 
Parappa, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

352 20/01/2026 ABOOBAKER M A M T ABDULLA (FTHR) 6/233, ANNAPPADY 
HOUSE, 

ANNAPPADY, 
SAMEKOCHI P O, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SAMEKOCH P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

353 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ZEENATH 

MUHAMMED SABIR 
A (HSBN)

PALLIKUNNIL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

354 20/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
MUBASHIRA 
ABDULLAH 

P K KUNHABDULLA 
(FTHR)

DARUNNOOR, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

355 20/01/2026 B M SOOFI AYISHA (MTHR) MARIPADUPPU 
THATTIL HOUSE, 
MARIPADUPPU, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD 
TALUK

  

356 20/01/2026 SELMA T BABU BABU T V (FTHR) THEKKUMAYAYIL, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 

IRIYA, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

357 20/01/2026 SAMVRUTHA SUNIL 
K V

SUNIL KUMAR K V  
(FTHR)

KOOTTAPPUNNA 
HOUSE, MYLATTY, 

PANAYAL VILLAGE, 
MYLATTY, 671319, 

UDUMA

  

358 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED BILAL 
K A 

ABDULLA KUNHI K 
A (FTHR)

15/122, BILLAL 
MAMZIL, KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

359 20/01/2026 AFAF FATHIMA HASSAN KUTTY 
KATTAKKAL 

MAIMOOD (FTHR)

BEITH HANAN, 
VALAPPIL, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

360 20/01/2026 VISHNUJITH B SYLAJA B (MTHR) ANINHA 
HOUSE,EDACHAL, 

KOOLIKUNNU, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

361 20/01/2026 VIJAYAN KANNAN 
ACHU

ACHU (FTHR) RAMANIYAM, 
MUTHUVATH, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL P O, 

671318, HOSDURG

  

362 20/01/2026 BASHEER K C K C MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

19/251, SHIRIN AL 
HASHIR 

MANZIL,POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN,THEKKUPURAM, 
P O KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

363 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED IJAS B 
E 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) BALANADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

364 20/01/2026 sayyad shanfer muhammed shafeeq 
(FTHR)

khilariya nagar, bekal 
fort, pallikkara, bekal 
fort, 671316, uduma

  

365 20/01/2026 ADHILA T M AHAMMED 
BASHEER T M (FTHR)

19/180 T M HOUSE, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

THEKKUPURAM, 
KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

366 20/01/2026 DEVANANDA P MANIKANDAN A 
(FTHR)

KOLOT, KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
UDUMA

  

367 20/01/2026 ANEESA M ABOOBAKER 
KOTTAKUNNU 

(HSBN)

06/57, 
MASTHIGUDDA 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

368 20/01/2026 MAMTHAZ K P JAFFER K (HSBN) 04/319, 
KANHIRAMKADAVU 

HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

369 20/01/2026 Mahammad Junaid Shamsu Moideen Kutty 
(OTHR)

Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

370 20/01/2026 SIRAJUDDEEN C H MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KUNIYA HOUSE, 
KUNIYA, PANAYAL, 

PERIYA, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

371 20/01/2026 PRIYARANJAN T S SUDHAKARAN T 
(FTHR)

136 B, COLUMBO 
THEKKEKUNNU, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

372 20/01/2026 HASSAN SAHID 
SHAMIL 

MUHAMMAD 
SHAREEF K M (FTHR)

13/506/A/FATHIMA 
MANZIL, JUMA 
MASJID ROAD 

KANNAMKULAM, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

373 20/01/2026 EBRAHIM BATHISHA ABDULLAH (FTHR) K M M QUARTERS, T 
N MOOLA, 

VIDYANAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

374 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASREENA 
FARAVEEN 

KUNHAMED K K 
(FTHR)

THASREENA 
MANZIL, ILLYAS 

NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

375 20/01/2026 AJMAL RAHIMAN MUHAMMED KUNHI 
A (FTHR)

448, KAPPIL HOUSE, 
KOTTIKULAM, P O 

BEKAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

376 20/01/2026 E K VINOD KUMAR K V KUNHIRAMA 
MARAR (FTHR)

13/325, PULLUR, 
PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

377 20/01/2026 RUBINA P A ABDULKAREEM E A 
(HSBN)

ANAKKAL, 
SANKARAMPADY, 
KARIVEDAKAM, 

SANKARAMPADY, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

378 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED AJMAL 
B 

BADRUDDIN M 
(FTHR)

K GOLDEN HOUSE, C 
H NAGAR 

PALLIPUZHA, 
PALLIKERE, BEKAL 

FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

379 20/01/2026 SANA MOL YAKOOB (FTHR) 005/430-B, 
CHARATHUMMOOLA, 

VAYALAMKUZHI, 
PERUMBALA, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

380 20/01/2026 NAZIRA T SHAKKIR N (HSBN) NELLIKKAD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, UDMA

  

381 20/01/2026 JASIRA C H SAMAD (FTHR) C H HOUSE, 
CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

382 20/01/2026 NASEEMA SALEEM SAFIYA (MTHR) BAITH PALLAMJI, 
ANGAKALARI, 
PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

383 20/01/2026 G MARIYAMMA Muhammad Kunji P A 
(HSBN)

BAPPANAMKUND 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 

ADOOR VILLAGE, 
URDUR POST, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

384 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAMSEER K M 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

THOTTI HOUSE, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

385 20/01/2026 MOHAMMAD NIHAL 
P A 

ABDULLA M P (FTHR) PAYOTTA HOUSE, 
PAYOTTA, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

386 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAISAL 
H 

HANEEFA 
NALAMVATHUKKAL 

(FTHR)

07/315, NEAR G H S 
SCHOOL, 

NALAMVATHUKKAL, 
BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

387 20/01/2026 SREEVINAYAK G K SREEDHARAN (FTHR) MANDALIPARA 
HOUSE, BENDICHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

388 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASLEEMA 

AHAMMAD K K 
(FTHR)

YASEEN  MANZIL, 
BEKAL KUNNIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

389 20/01/2026 SALMA ABDUL 
JABBAR

Mohammed Suhail M E 
(HSBN)

Manniyam House, 
Mundol Road,, 

Chattanchal, Thekkil, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

390 20/01/2026 MISIRIYA K NOUSHAD SHEIK 
(HSBN)

17/104 NELLIKAD 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

391 20/01/2026 AHAMED FARZEEN MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA K P (FTHR)

106-A, GREEN 
HOUSE, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 
PALLIKKARA II

  

392 20/01/2026 AYNAZ B BADRUDDIN M K 
(FTHR)

GOLDEN HOUSE, C H 
NAGAR 

PALLIPUZHA, 
PALLIKERE, BEKAL 

FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

393 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAZMEENA B S 

B S MOHAMMED 
RAFI (FTHR)

B S HOUSE, BEKAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKALFORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

394 20/01/2026 ABDUL SATHAR ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

16/326, MAIMOONA 
MANZIL, 

CHETTUKUNDU, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

395 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASFADH K A

ABDULLA (FTHR) 26, KALLADAKUTTY 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

396 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YASEEN A M 

ABDUL RAHIMAN K 
(FTHR)

MULLACHERIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, BOVIKAN, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  

397 20/01/2026 RAHILA K P MOHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

60, KURICAL HOUSE, 
BARE, MAILATTY 

POST, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

398 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAJ 
FARHAN 

SIRAJUDHEEN C P 
(FTHR)

446, 
BALANADUKKAM, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

399 20/01/2026 mariyam sana m muhammed kunhi m 
(FTHR)

masthikund house, 
masthikund, muliyar, 

muliyar, 671542, uduma

  

400 20/01/2026 GEETHAMANI M Krishnan P (HSBN) 13/86 A, Parayampallam 
House, Munnad, 
Munnad, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

401 20/01/2026 ABDULLA ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

KOZHITHIDIL 
QUARTERS, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
UDMA

  

402 20/01/2026 ADITHYA V V PRABHA V V (MTHR) 13/238 C, VANNAR 
VAYAL, PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

403 20/01/2026 MOIDEEN 
MUZAMMIL M

MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

521-A, AMANKOD 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

404 20/01/2026 AVINASH S UMAVATHI R (MTHR) BELANTHADUKKAM 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 

BEDADKA, 
BEDADKA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

405 20/01/2026 SAJEENA K YAKOOB M A (FTHR) 005/430-B, 
CHARATHUMMOOLA, 

VAYALAMKUZHI, 
PERUMBALA, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

406 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH ASIKA 
B 

IBRAHIM KHALEEL P 
(HSBN)

NAIPARA HOUSE, 
PALLANGOD, 

ADOOR, URDUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

407 20/01/2026 THAJUDDEEN HASSAINAR (FTHR) Avandhoor House, 
Avandhoor, Adoor 
Village, Urdur Post, 
671543, Kasaragod

  

408 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ANEESA M A 

ZUBAIR T A (HSBN) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
THAIVALAPPIL 

BENDICHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

409 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHEED 

FATHIMATH 
FOUSIYA P (MTHR)

RAFEEDA MANZIL, 
DELI JUNCTION, 

KALANAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM 

PO, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

410 20/01/2026 AYSHATH JASEELA 
A Y 

ARIF K A (HSBN) K A HOUSE, 
KOLACHIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, UDMA

  

411 20/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
MUBARIS K 

MOHAMMED 
BADSHA (FTHR)

CHATHANKAI 
HOUSE, 

CHATHANKAI, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

412 20/01/2026 ZAINUL ABID A M ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MULLACHERIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

413 20/01/2026 Jamseena M Shamsu Moideen Kutty 
(HSBN)

MSA Mansil, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

414 20/01/2026 ZAYID BIN ASHRAF 
AHAMED 

RABIYA P (MTHR) A557, PALLAM, 
UDUMA, UDUMA, 

671319, UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

415 20/01/2026 ABDULLA ADIL M A ABBAS M (FTHR) PUTHIYAPURA 
HOUSE, 

MASTHIKUND, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

416 20/01/2026 ANANYA KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

NARAMBILANKANDAM, 
BANDADUKA, 
BANDADUKA, 
BANDADUKA, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

417 20/01/2026 DHANYA K SHANKARA M (FTHR) MYLATTY, 
MYLATTY, 
PANAYAL, 

MYLATTY P O, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

418 20/01/2026 UMAIMATH AASIYA B (MTHR) 258, UMIMATH 
MANZIL, KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

419 20/01/2026 KUNJASIYA ABDUL SATHAR 
(HSBN)

16/326, MAIMOONA 
MANZIL, 

CHETTUKUNDU, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

420 20/01/2026 MARIYAM SABIDA K SAYYAD SAIDALAVI 
(FTHR)

KOOLIKUNNU 
MANZIL, MEETHAL 

MANGAD, BARA, 
BARA, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

421 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MARIYAM JASMINE 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) JABIR MANZIL, 
KHILIRIYA NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

422 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ANSEEFA RAZEEN 

ASHARAF A (FTHR) 414, 
MULLACHERIYADUKKAM, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR P O, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

423 20/01/2026 MOIDU USMAN (FTHR) BILAL NAGAR, 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

424 20/01/2026 ASIYA M ABDULLA P (FTHR) 204 B1, IRIYA, 
PULLUR, IRIYA, 

671534, HOSDURG

  

425 20/01/2026 Kadija Tanusha Munir Haseena P M (MTHR) Thajuddeen Manzil, 
Parappa, Delampady, 

Parappa, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

426 20/01/2026 FATHIMA JANNA B BASHEER M H (FTHR) RAHMANIYA 
MANZIL, BILAL 

NAGAR, PALLIKERE, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

427 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFNAN 
B

ABDUL MAJEED B 
(FTHR)

MASTHIKUND 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

428 20/01/2026 ASHA KUMARI MANIKANDAN M C 
(HSBN)

169, CHEDIKKAL 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

429 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM BADUSHA 
K 

BADARUDDEEN K 
(FTHR)

313, BADUSHA 
HOUSE, 

MARAKKATTU 
MOTTA PAKKAM, 
PAKKAM, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

430 20/01/2026 RITHIKA 
RAVEENDRAN

P RAVEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

257, PERLATH 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

431 20/01/2026 SAFWAN MOHAMMED SHAFI 
P (FTHR)

04/77, MUBARAK 
MANZIL, 

ARAMANGANAM, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

432 20/01/2026 IMTHIYAS AHMAD K 
E

IBRAHIM KUNHI K S 
(FTHR)

13/322 B, KOPPALAM 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

433 20/01/2026 HAMZA U M MOHAMMED 
UKKAMBATTY 

(FTHR)

THAYATH VALAPPU 
HOUSE, ALOOR, 

MULIYAR, PO 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

434 20/01/2026 FASLU RAHMAN K ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

DARUL WAFA, 
KALLINGAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

435 20/01/2026 SRIHARI T KUNHIRAMAN NAIR 
M (FTHR)

SREENILAYAM, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

436 20/01/2026 Kadeeja Afa Abdul Ameer Ali M 
(FTHR)

2/189, Kombanadukam 
House, Kombanadukam, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

437 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHEIRF 
B 

ABDULLA (FTHR) NELLIKKAD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

438 20/01/2026 JITHIN G USHA (MTHR) MOOLAKANDAM 
HOUSE, 

MOOLAKANDAM, 
AJANUR, 

ANANDHASRAMAM, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

439 20/01/2026 Ashfan D A Beefathimma (MTHR) Puthiyakandam House, 
Puthiyakandam, Adoor, 

Pandi, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

440 20/01/2026 MOHIUDDIN AL 
MISBAH KALLATRA 
MUHAMMED KUNHI

MUHAMMED KUNHI 
K M (FTHR)

14/237-B, SAMEERA 
MANZIL, 

KOOVATHOTTY, 
ARAMANGANAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
KALNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

441 20/01/2026 SAHLA SHIRIN B BASHEER 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

19/251, SHIRIN AL 
ASHIR 

MANZIL,THEKKUPURAM, 
KEEKAN, P O 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

442 20/01/2026 Abdul Rishad Shamsu Moideen Kutty 
(OTHR)

Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

443 20/01/2026 AHAMMED 
RAMSHEED T A

ASHRAF (FTHR) MANDALIPARA 
HOUSE, 

BEENDICHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

444 20/01/2026 ASIYATH AYSHA 
NIHALA FARVEE 

IBRAHIM P (FTHR) PERADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

PERADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, IRIYANNI 

P O, 671542, UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

445 20/01/2026 DIVYA V V CHITHRA V V (MTHR) 13/238 B, VANNAR 
VAYAL, PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

446 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED MIZAJ 
M

MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

521-A, POVVAL 
AMMANGOD, 

MULIYAR, MULIYAR 
P O, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

447 20/01/2026 NIZHAMUDEEN B SHUKOOR B (FTHR) MAKKOD HOUSE, 
MAKKOD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

448 20/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
RAMSEENA 

FAROOQUE E (HSBN) NAVODAYA NAGAR, 
KUNIYA, PERIYA, P 
O PERIYA, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

449 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AKTHAR RAMEES A 

ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

404, AMMANGOD, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

450 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAFIYA MUHAMMED 
NISAMUDHEEN 

(FTHR)

KOLACHIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

KOLACHIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, UDMA

  

451 20/01/2026 NIMISHA SR Sasidharan U.V (FTHR) 139, Vaniyarmoola, 
kalanad, kalanad, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

452 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MURSHIDA P M

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
P (FTHR)

007/16, PAKYARA 
HOUSE, PAKYARA 
UDMA VILLAGE, 

BARE UDMA, 671319, 
KASARAGOD

  

453 20/01/2026 HASHMIYA 
SHAHANAS A M 

ASHRAF M K (FTHR) MANGAD HOUSE, 
BARE, BARE, BARE, 

671319, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

454 20/01/2026 ASHWIN K ASHOKAN K (FTHR) 09/277A, 
VADAKKEPARA 

HOUSE, MUNNAD, 
MUNNAD, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

455 20/01/2026 SOORYAMOL 
AUGUSTINE 

JIBIN DOMINIC 
(HSBN)

10/174, 
ARAKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, BANDADKA, 

BANDADKA P O, 
BANDADKA 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

456 20/01/2026 NAZAL B A ABDUL NASIR B A 
(FTHR)

NELLIKKAD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

457 20/01/2026 KHADEEJABI B A MANGAD 
ABOOBACKER 

(HSBN)

190, POVVAL HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

671542, UDMA

  

458 20/01/2026 THANSEEH K P MISIRIYA K P (MTHR) MOUVVAL HOUSE, 
THAYALMOUVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

459 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED JAWAS YOUSAF PANAYAL 
(FTHR)

UKKRAMPADY 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

460 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABITH T

BEEBI T (MTHR) THONDOLI HOUSE, 
THONDOLI, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671308, 
HODURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

461 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHARAFI NASARIN B 

K

HARIS B K (FTHR) MAHINABAD, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

462 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNEER P 

ABDULLA AHAMED 
(FTHR)

THOTTY HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

463 20/01/2026 FATHIMMA BEEVI E 
N 

HAMSA K (HSBN) ANAS MANZIL, 
POMMENTE MOOLA, 
PADY, EDNEER P O, 

671541, UDMA

  

464 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIDA 
RASHEED K C 

K C RASHEED (FTHR) 609F, KALLAI VILLA 
ST FRANCIS 

SCHOOL, 
BATTATHUR, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

465 20/01/2026 NAZMIYA MUHAMMED 
IQUBAL (FTHR)

KOLACHIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

KOLACHIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, UDMA

  

466 20/01/2026 Fathimath Shamna SHAREEF M (FTHR) 32, PERIYA BAZAR, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671316, UDUMA

  

467 20/01/2026 SIDHARTH K V KARTHYAYANI K 
(MTHR)

POYYAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KARIPPADAKAM, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

468 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AFWAN 

MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF P (FTHR)

AYZAN MAHAL, 
PARAYANGANAM, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

469 20/01/2026 AYOOB T P MOHAMMED T P 
(FTHR)

24/198 BANGLAVIL 
HOUSE, 

THEKKUPURAM, 
KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

470 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AJMAL 
NIYAS B K

KABEER A (FTHR) 011/378, 
VALIYAVALAPU 

HOUSE, BANDICHAL, 
THAKKIL P O 

THEKKIL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

471 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMMAS M 

YOOSUF MUKKOOD 
ABOOBACKER 

(FTHR)

613 b, KANNOTH 
HOUSE, MUKKOOD, 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

472 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIYAS 
C A

HASSAINAR C A 
(FTHR)

CHERUVATHUR 
HOUSE, 

KUNDAMKUZHY, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

473 20/01/2026 FATHIMA RASANA B 
U 

UMMAR SAADI B U 
(FTHR)

13/457, BAVIKKARA 
PALLIKKAL, 
BAVIKKARA, 

MULIYAAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

474 20/01/2026 Fathimath Muzaina Abdul Rasheed T P 
(HSBN)

Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

475 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM ANSIF 
NOOJOT 

MAHAMOOD 
NOOJOT (FTHR)

16/5A NOOJIBETTU 
HOUSE, 

DELAMPADY, 
DELAMPADY 

VILLAGE, PARAPPA 
DELAMPADY PO, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

476 20/01/2026 HARSHANA A MUHAMMED AJMAL 
C K (HSBN)

KHADAR MANZIL, 
MANDALIPPARA, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL P 
O, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

477 20/01/2026 Fathimath Famida B A B A Abdulla Kunhi 
(FTHR)

Yaseen manzil, 
kadayangod, 

melparamba, kalnad, 
671317, udma

  

478 20/01/2026 HANNATH BEEVI P UMMER FAROOK C 
M (HSBN)

CHEDIKUNDU 
HOUSE, 

KUNDAMKUZHY, 
BEDADKA, 

KUNDAMKUZHY, 
671541, UDUMA

  

479 20/01/2026 Mohammed Zahid A M ABDUL AZEEZ M 
(FTHR)

18/140B, AYSHA 
VILLA, KAINOTH, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

480 20/01/2026 AISHA FIDA 
FATHIMA 

ABDUL RASHEED K 
(FTHR)

ZAINABA MANZIL, 
NEAR HAMD 

MASJID, KUNIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

481 20/01/2026 KADEEJATHUL 
SHAHMA SHIRIN 

M MUJEEB (FTHR) 23/515 B, THAYAL 
MAVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL P O, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

482 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
THASKEERA M K

MUHAMMED 
MANSOOR A (HSBN)

87-A, BAITHUL 
AMAN HOUSE, 

KALLADAKUTTY, 
BEDADKA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

483 20/01/2026 Asoorabi M Mohammed Ashik 
(HSBN)

2/171, 
Kombanadukkam, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

484 20/01/2026 JAMSHADA 
SULTHANA A M 

ASHRAF M K (FTHR) MANGAD HOUSE, 
BARE, BARE, BARE, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

485 20/01/2026 GOKUL K MADHAVAN K 
(FTHR)

453, CHEKKYARPPU 
CHALINGAL, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

486 20/01/2026 AHAMMAD FAYAZ MOHAMMED FARIS 
(OTHR)

PARAPPA HOUSE, 
PARAPPA, 

DELAMPADY, 
PARAPPA, 671543, 

UDUMA

  

487 20/01/2026 Akshaya Vijayan Kottapara 
(FTHR)

329, Bedadka, Bedadka, 
Bedadka, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

488 20/01/2026 AYISHATH 
ASMEENA 

NAJMUNNISA P H 
(MTHR)

PUTHIYA VALAPPU 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBIRIKA, 
KALNAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

489 20/01/2026 Abdul Nafih Muneer A 
M 

Abdul Muneer K M 
(FTHR)

Baithul Mariyam, 
Vaniyarmoola, kalanad, 

kalanad, 671317, 
kasaragod

  

490 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH HANAN 
T A 

SAHEER ANAS T E 
(HSBN)

RIZWAN MANZIL, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM 

PO, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

491 20/01/2026 Raghavan K V Vellachi (MTHR) Kunhivalappil House, 
Pakkam, Panayal, 
Pakkam, 671316, 

Hosdurg

  

492 20/01/2026 AYISHA M KHADEEJABI (MTHR) KALLALIMUNAMBAM 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

493 20/01/2026 DEEPU RAJ P RAJAN J (FTHR) 125, PATTEN 
VALAPPU, 

VARIKKATTU, 
AJANUR P O, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

494 20/01/2026 Thoufikathasreena G A Sabad K M (HSBN) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

495 20/01/2026 HASHIR P S SIDDIQUE (FTHR) 16/, 
RAHMATHNAGAR 

HOUSE PALLANGOD, 
ADOOR, URDUR 

POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

496 20/01/2026 EDBIN SHIJU SHIJU JOSEPH (FTHR) ARANCHERIYIL, 
MANIMOOLA, 
BANDADUKA, 
MANIMOOLA, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

497 20/01/2026 VENUGOPALAN 
THAIVALAPPIL

NARAYANAN M 
(FTHR)

02/417 EERCHAS 
HOUSE, 

KANNIMKULANGARA, 
UDMA, UDMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

498 20/01/2026 SABIBA A A RIYAS K T (HSBN) 10/311, ENIYADI 
HOUSE, ENIYADI, 
BANDADKA P O, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

499 20/01/2026 Jameela Nezmin Abdul Jaleel T M 
(FTHR)

07/ HASEENA 
MANZIL, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

500 20/01/2026 JAFAR SADIQ I K ISMAIL T A (FTHR) 04, KALLADAKUTTY 
HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

501 20/01/2026 Nidheesh K Damodaran Nair P 
(FTHR)

Kizhakkekarammal, 
Pakkam, Panayal, 
Pakkam, 671316, 

Hosdurg

  

502 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL MAJEED P M (FTHR) PALLIPUZHA HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

503 20/01/2026 SAKIRA B MOHAMMED ASLAM 
(HSBN)

MANIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDMA

  

504 20/01/2026 AHAMMED 
SIFARATH P A 

SULAIMAN P A 
(FTHR)

3/484 BUSTHANA 
VILLA, AMMANGOD, 

MULIYAR, P O 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

505 20/01/2026 SUHARABI K ABDUL RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

89, PERIYA 
QUARTERS 

MANGAD, MANGAD, 
BARE, 671319, 

UDUMA

  

506 20/01/2026 Namitha p Damodaran P  (FTHR) kalakkara, kuttikol, 
kuttikol, kuttikol, 
671541, kasaragod

  

507 20/01/2026 Najma P A Mariyumma (MTHR) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

508 20/01/2026 SULTANA RABEEA T 
A

THAHIRA A M  
(MTHR)

BADAR MAHAL, 
CHATTANCHL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

509 20/01/2026 ZEENATH BEEVI M ASYAMMA (MTHR) 18/276, MANIYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHATHANKAI, 
KALNAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

510 20/01/2026 KRISHNA PRASAD E VIJAYAN K (FTHR) 14/379A, 
ANAKKALLU 

HOUSE, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

511 20/01/2026 RAJAN 
JANARDHANAN 

JANARDHANAN 
PILLA (FTHR)

125, PATTEN 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

VARIKKATT, 
AJANUR P O, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

512 20/01/2026 NOORJA N K NOUSHAD M H 
(HSBN)

404-
W,KAMMADATHUPARA, 

CHALINGAL, 
PULLUR, 

HARIPURAM P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

513 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH NIHA 
SHERIN 

FAIZAL P A (FTHR) 07/188 E NOORUL  
JANNAH, 

CHATHURAKINAR 
KATTIPPARA, 

PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

514 20/01/2026 HRISHIDEV C N V P NARAYANAN 
(FTHR)

THOTTIYIL HOUSE, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

515 20/01/2026 ABDUL NAZAR P P MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

07/178-A  
PARAPPALLY, 

AMBALATHARA, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

516 20/01/2026 PUSHPA K RAVI K (HSBN) 15/377, 
KALICHANMARAM, 
KELOTH, PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

517 20/01/2026 SHAZIN T K NIZAR K V (FTHR) ZAINABA MANZIL, 
KEEKAN P O, 
PALLIKKARA, 

KEEKAN P O, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

518 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAFRINA 

KABEER A (HSBN) AMMANGOD HOUSE, 
AMMANGOD, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

519 20/01/2026 FAVAS ABDULLA ABBAS K V (FTHR) 21/631, KOVVAL 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

520 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM SHAMSEER 
ALI 

P K MOIDU (FTHR) RAHMATH NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

521 20/01/2026 ZAINABA SHABNAM 
MEHNAS 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
P A (FTHR)

SAINABA MANZIL, 
KUNIYA, PANAYAL, 

PERIYA, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

522 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAD 
T 

IBRAHIM T (FTHR) 815, KUNNUCHI 
PALLARAM, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

523 20/01/2026 Mohammed 
Kamarudeen K M 

Abdul Muthalib K M 
(FTHR)

Mubashir Manzil, 
Pakyara, Udma, udma, 

671319, Hosdurg

  

524 20/01/2026 VIDHYA 
GANGADHARAN

KRISHNADAS (HSBN) LAKSHMI NIVAS, 
PARAMMAL, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

525 20/01/2026 MARIYAM AZEEMA 
HASHEER 

HASHEER V (HSBN) ABSHAN MANZIL, 
BEKAL KUNNIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

526 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
HARSHANA K H 

HAMEED K (FTHR) KOLACHIYADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

KOLACHIYADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

527 20/01/2026 ADARSH P MANIKANDAN C 
(FTHR)

457, ANAGHA 
NILAYAM, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR POST, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

528 20/01/2026 LAKSHMI A BALAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

15/161, CHALINGAL, 
CHALINGAL, 

HARIPURAM, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

529 20/01/2026 VAISHNAV B BALAKRISHNAN K 
(FTHR)

ALINGAL HOUSE, 
PANOOR, MULIYAR, 

KOTOOR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

530 20/01/2026 SAJITH K B BABY (FTHR) 13/356,KAKANATTU 
HOUSE, 

SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

531 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS P 
A

MUHAMMED HAJI 
(FTHR)

002/491-A, ANS 
MANZIL, 

AMMANGOD, 
MULIYAR P O, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

532 20/01/2026 Fathimath Shima T S Mohammed Shameer T 
M (FTHR)

07/69 ,, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

533 20/01/2026 ANURAJ P V RAVI K (FTHR) MANIMOOLA, 
MANIMOOLA, 
BANDADUKA, 
MANIMOOLA, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

534 20/01/2026 AHAMMED 
BADUSHA 

MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

BADUSHA MANZIL, 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

535 20/01/2026 AYISHATH 
FARHANA T 

IBRAHIM T (FTHR) 815, KUNNUCHI 
PALLARAM, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
UDUMA

  

536 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI T K ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

01/171, BEVOORI 
ROAD, UDMA 

PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

537 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED P ABDUL BASHEER T P 
(FTHR)

19/322 FAREED 
MANZIL, 

PALLIPPUZHA, 
PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

538 20/01/2026 Jameela P A Asif T P (HSBN) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

539 20/01/2026 ANANDHU KRISHNA 
B

Muraleedharan (FTHR) Belangatt house, 
Meengoth, Pullur, 

Pullur, 671531, Hosdurg

  

540 20/01/2026 SABITH MUJEEB M MUJEEB (FTHR) 23/515 B, THAYAL 
MOVVAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
MOVVAL P O, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

541 20/01/2026 SANDRA C CHANDRAN (FTHR) HOTEL VALAPPU 
HOUSE, BEKAL, 
PALLIKKARA 2, 
BEKAL, 671316, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

542 20/01/2026 Kishan S Sureshan V (FTHR) 21/36, Mythali House, 
Kizhur, Chandragiri, 

671317, Udma

  

543 20/01/2026 GOKUL K GOVINDAN P (FTHR) 5/339 A, ARAVATH, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOUSDURG

  

544 20/01/2026 muhammed bilal haneefa kunnil (FTHR) BAITHUL MADEENA, 
BILAL NAGAR, 

PALLIKERE, BEKAL 
FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

545 20/01/2026 AFSATH T M ABDUL HAMEED 
HAJI T M (FTHR)

MALIKAYIL HOUSE, 
CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

546 20/01/2026 Shahul Hameed Asiya (MTHR) UMAIMATH HOUSE, 
KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

547 20/01/2026 Muhammed Irfan R K Rasheeda T A (MTHR) Koottakkani, Pakkam, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

548 20/01/2026 JUVAIRIYA P ABDUL KHADER P 
(FTHR)

667, THEKKUPURAM 
HOUSE, 

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

549 20/01/2026 SACHIN K RATHI K (MTHR) MOOLAKANDAM, 
AJANUR, AJANUR, 

ANADASRAM, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

550 20/01/2026 FATHIMA S MUHAMMED 
ASHKAR M (HSBN)

14 / 555, Makkod, 
Makkod, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

551 20/01/2026 SHAMNA P K SAKEER (FTHR) 44A, RIFAS MANZIL, 
CHERKKAPARA, 

PANAYAL, PAKKOM, 
671316, KASARAGOD

  

552 20/01/2026 KHADEEJATH HISNA 
KHATHOON K A 

AYISHA (OTHR) zerina manzil karipodi, 
palakkunn, uduma, 

bekal, 671318, uduma

  

553 20/01/2026 PRINCY T D SHIBU K J (HSBN) KUZHINJALIL, 
MALAMKUNDU, 

BANDADKA, 
BANDADKA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

554 20/01/2026 MUZZAMMIL M HAMZAKUTTY M 
(FTHR)

23/72, BHAI HOUSE 
PERIYA ROAD, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

555 20/01/2026 VINAYAKDAS 
PODUVAL 

SIVADASAN K (FTHR) SREE VINAYAKAM, 
KUNDADUKKAM, 

PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

556 20/01/2026 RAJESH K MADHAVI (MTHR) KALAVAYAL, 
VANIYAMVALAPPU, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

557 20/01/2026 C ABDUL RAHIMAN ABDUL NAZAR P K 
(FTHR)

379 WHITE HOUSE, 
CHALINGAL, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

558 20/01/2026 AMINA A M IRSHAD M (HSBN) 10/311, ENIYADI 
HOUSE, ENIYADI, 
BANDADKA P O, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

559 20/01/2026 Sharanya M S Sreedharan M (FTHR) kalakkara, kuttikol, 
kuttikol, kuttikol, 
671541, kasaragod

  

560 20/01/2026 MOIDEEN HASHIR ABDUL HABEEB 
(FTHR)

MELPARAMBA 
HOUSE, 

MELPARAMBA, 
KALANAD VILLAGE, 

KALANAD POST, 
671317, KASARAGOD 

TALUK

  

561 20/01/2026 SHAHINSHA 
MUBEEN 

NAVAS (FTHR) JASEENA MANZIL, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

562 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED ABDUL 
GAVY 

MOHIDEEN ASHRAF 
BEKUR (FTHR)

P M HOUSE, 
KALLINGAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

563 20/01/2026 SOUMYA K PURUSHOTHAMAN 
M (HSBN)

01, KARIPPADAKAM 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

564 20/01/2026 Munavher Sanu Kadeeja (MTHR) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

565 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RIZWAN K L

LATHEEF T M (FTHR) 204 B, NHERU, 
KUTTIKOL, 

KUTTIKOL, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

566 20/01/2026 FATHIMA M ASHARAF T M (FTHR) THAYAL MAUVAL, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
UDMA

  

567 20/01/2026 Savya S K Sadan K V (FTHR) 612 Vaikundam, 
Ambika Nagar, Uduma, 

Uduma Padinhar, 
671319, Hosdurg

  

568 20/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
BUSTHANA POVVAL 

AMMANGOD

SULAIMAN P A 
(FTHR)

3/484 BUSTHANA 
VILLA AMMANGOD, 

POVVAL BENCH 
COURT, MULIYAR, P 
O MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

569 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHIYAZ SUBEER 

SUBEER (FTHR) Cherakkadath, Meethal 
Mouval, PALLIKERE, 

Mouval, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

570 20/01/2026 KODIVALAPPIL 
ABDUL KAREEM 

KODIVALAPPIL 
ABDUL RAHIMAN 

(FTHR)

137, K V HOUSE, 
PERIYA BAZAR, 

PERIYA PO, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

571 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAHIMA SHERIN M A 

MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

GREEN HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

572 20/01/2026 KALAVATHI K BINU V (HSBN) 385, 
VANNARVAYAL, 

PULLUR, 
HARIPURAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

573 20/01/2026 Mohammed Fahiz M H Harees Mangad Amoo 
(FTHR)

07/, Thekkil Pallikkara, 
Thekkil, Thekkil Ferry, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

574 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH SAMNA 
FARHATH 

ABDUL SUDHEER M 
A (FTHR)

139, M A VILLA, 
NATIONAL NAGAR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

575 20/01/2026 AHAMMED SINEEN ABDUL KAREEM K 
M (FTHR)

FOUSIYA MAHAL, 
KADAVATH, 
CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

576 20/01/2026 THASREEFA P MOHAMMED KUNHI 
P (FTHR)

01/112, SUMAYYA 
MANZIL, UDMA 

PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

577 20/01/2026 Ahammed Ihsan R K Rasheeda T A (MTHR) Koottakkani, Pakkam, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

578 20/01/2026 AYSHATH NAJAH MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

013/51, BALANDKAM 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR P O, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

579 20/01/2026 Devi Nandana K Sivaprasad M (FTHR) Shivakripa House, 
Kuttiyanam, Muliyar, 

Iriyanni, 671542, 
Kasaragod

  

580 20/01/2026 SAMEED A M ABOOBACKER A M 
(FTHR)

10/311, ENIYADI 
HOUSE, ENIYADI, 
BANDADKA P O, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

581 20/01/2026 Mohammed Kunhi K A Abdulla Kunhi (FTHR) Kurukkuan Kunnu 
House, KALANAD, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

582 20/01/2026 Sidharth V Satheesan (FTHR) Velangatt House, 
Meengoth, Pullur, 

Pullur, 671531, Hosdurg

  

583 20/01/2026 Fahima s Nahas K (HSBN) 14 /555, Makkod, 
Makkod, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

584 20/01/2026 Niranjana P R Rajendran V (FTHR) Velutholi, Pakkam, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

585 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM SHAMIL M 
A 

M ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

MASTHIKUNDU 
HOUSE, CHAPPADY, 

MULIYAR, PO 
EDNEER, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

586 20/01/2026 Shibila Shirin Mohammed Shafi P 
(FTHR)

04/77, Mubarak Manzil, 
Aramanganam, Bare, 

Bare, 671319, Hosdurg

  

587 20/01/2026 SHIFNA SHIRIN SHIHABUDDIN M 
(FTHR)

SAFA MANZIL, 
PUTHARIYADKAM, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL P O, 671541, 

UDMA

  

588 20/01/2026 KHADEEJATH SAFA  RABIYA  (MTHR) zareena manzil karipodi, 
palakkun, uduma, bekal, 

671318, uduma

  

589 20/01/2026 ARPANA A naik Sunilkumar M  (HSBN) chottathol, bethurpara, 
kuttikol, vattamthatta, 

671542, kasaragod

  

590 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MARZEEN 

MUHAMMED KUNHI 
K A (FTHR)

K H VILLA, 
AYYANGOL, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

591 20/01/2026 FAYIZ MOIDEEN 
ABDUL RAHIMAN 

MOIDEENKUNHI 
MASTHIKUND 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

POVVAL HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

592 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED M IBRAHIM 
MOHAMMED  (FTHR)

Thayal Mouval House, 
Mouval, PALLIKERE, 

Mouval, 671316, 
hosdurg

  

593 20/01/2026 Suviksha K R Raveendran KK (FTHR) 8/566, choorithode, 
Bandadka, 

Manadukkam, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

594 20/01/2026 FARHANA S MOHAMMED SERIF 
M (FTHR)

14 / 555, Venus 
Compound, Makkod, 

Kalanad, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

595 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAVAS H M

ABDUL HABEEB 
(FTHR)

MELPARAMBA, 
MELPARAMBA, 

KALANAD VILLAGE, 
KALANAD POST, 

671317, KASARAGOD 
TALUK

  

596 20/01/2026 MUNAVVERA P B ABDUL BASHEER T 
(FTHR)

MUNSHEER MANZIL, 
PALLATHUNGAL 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

597 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAIMUDDIEEN E 

M A IBRAHIM (FTHR) DARKAS HOUSE, 
ADOOR, ADOOR 

VILLAGE, URDUR 
POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

598 20/01/2026 Fathima Majida Salman M P (HSBN) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

599 20/01/2026 NABEELA ABDUL 
KADHER 

ABDUL KADHER P 
(FTHR)

23/515, MADEENA 
MANZIL, THAYAL 

MOVVAL 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL P O, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

600 20/01/2026 AYISHA RIZA P M MALIK P M (FTHR) 8/524NEAR DELCO 
FACTORY, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

PO, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

601 20/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHAMEEHA M A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MUTHALIB MANZIL, 
KIZHUR 

KADAPPURAM, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

602 20/01/2026 HYFA FATHIMA 
ZAKARIYA 

AHAMED ZAKARIYA 
P V (FTHR)

01/524, P V MANZIL, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

603 20/01/2026 ABHINAV T NARAYANAN T 
(FTHR)

579, THATTUMMAL, 
KALLIYOT, 

KANHIRADKAM, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

604 20/01/2026 Munseena A C Safoora A C (MTHR) Arinchira House, 
Nileshwaram, Madikai, 

Bengalam, 671314, 
Kanathumoola

  

605 20/01/2026 MARIYAM 
MURSHIDA U M

U K MOHAMMED 
KUNHI (FTHR)

UKRAMPADY 
HOUSE, 

UKRAMPADY, 
THEKKIL, 

THEKKILFERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

606 20/01/2026 SIVIN S B SIVARAMAN C 
(FTHR)

MELBARE HOUSE, 
MYLATTY, BARE, 
MYLATTY, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

607 20/01/2026 Ahamed Hussain 
Kamaran M A

Ahammadli M (FTHR) 5/519,Moodambail 
House, Moodambail, 

Thekkil, Thekkil Ferry, 
671541, UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

608 20/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
SUROORA 

THASNEEM 

HASSAN P A (FTHR) 22/350, RIFAYYA 
MANZIL,PALLIPUZHA, 

PALLIKKARA, P O 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

609 20/01/2026 Mohammed Farhan A K Ameer Kalanad 
Ahammed (FTHR)

Farhan Villa, Kalanad, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

610 20/01/2026 Nafeesath Mashooda K 
A 

Abdul Gafoor M A 
(FTHR)

19/699, Oravangara, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

611 20/01/2026 Akshara B Biju R (FTHR) Nest House, Iriyanni, 
Muliyar, Iriyanni, 
671542, Kasaragod

  

612 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAYIZ 
P V 

P V MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

01/106, REHMANIYA 
MANZIL, UDMA 

PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

613 20/01/2026 NASEEB MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
CHEMBIRIKA, 

KALANAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

614 20/01/2026 AYSHA N A MOHAMED ASHRAF 
N H  (FTHR)

03/273-A NAHA 
HOUSE, PARAPPA, 

DELAMPADY, 
PARAPPA, 671543, 

UDUMA

  

615 20/01/2026 NIRANJANA C MANIKANDAN NAIR 
P (FTHR)

PUTHIYAPURA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

616 20/01/2026 AJMALSAHID B K HAMEED B K (FTHR) NOUFAL MANZIL, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

617 20/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN MOHAMMED SHAFI 
O (FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
CHEMBIRIKKA, 

KALANAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

618 20/01/2026 Mohammed Ahnaf Firoz 
M H

Haneefa Marabal 
(FTHR)

13/176, Valliyode 
House, Chemnad, 
Kalanad, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

619 20/01/2026 NAFEESA ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

KAMBRAJ HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 
PO MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

620 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MIDLAJ RAHMAN I C

ISHACK B M (FTHR) ZEENATH MANZIL, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL P 
O, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

621 20/01/2026 Sudheesh G Gopalan H (FTHR) 385A, 
VATTAMTHATTA, 

MUNNAD, 
VATTAMTHATTA, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  

622 20/01/2026 PRAMOD K GOPALAN A (FTHR) NELLIMOTTA 
HOUSE, 

NELLIMOTTA, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 

671541, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

623 20/01/2026 AMISHA T V NARAYANAN T V 
(FTHR)

5/365 A, ARAVATH, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOUSDURG

  

624 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
FASALU 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

HASINA MANZIL, 
KANNAMKULAM, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

625 20/01/2026 Mohammed Marwan C 
M

Moideen Kunhi S 
(FTHR)

1/721 Kolambakkal 
House, Kolambakkal, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

626 20/01/2026 ZIYAD BIN ASHRAF 
AHAMED 

RABIYA P (MTHR) A557, PALLAM, 
UDUMA, UDUMA, 

671319, UDUMA

  

627 20/01/2026 Anushree A R Rajesh (FTHR) 386 A, puthiyambalam, 
Adoor, Urdoor, 671543, 

uduma

  

628 20/01/2026 Abhirami EB Biju ET (FTHR) 9/293, Choorithode, 
Bandadka, 

Manadukkam, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

629 20/01/2026 Malavika A V Murali A V (FTHR) PUTHIYA PURAYIL 
HOUSE, AMBANGAD, 

PANAYAL, panayal, 
671318, HOSDURG

  

630 20/01/2026 ABDUL AHAD ABBAS P (FTHR) 21/629, KOVVAL 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
UDMA PADINHAR, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

631 20/01/2026 Fathimath Nafiya U M Ummer Kunhi 
(FTHR)

07/205, ROYAL LINE, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

632 20/01/2026 NAZIM C A ABDULLA A P (FTHR) THAIVAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBIRIKKA, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

633 20/01/2026 MUZAMMIL K MUHAMMED SALIH 
A K (FTHR)

KALLINGAL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

634 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH NAZILA 
C A 

ABDULLA (FTHR) THAIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBIRIKKA, 
KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

635 20/01/2026 SHREYAS KRISHNA 
K 

RAJITHA M (MTHR) 5/86, ARAVATH, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOUSDURG

  

636 20/01/2026 AYSHATH AFREENA 
A 

MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
A (FTHR)

67B, KAPPIL, 
UDUMA, UDUMA, 

671319, UDUMA

  

637 20/01/2026 KADEEJA MIRSA B U B UMMAR SAADI 
(FTHR)

PALLIKKAL HOUSE, 
BAVIKKARA, 
MULIYAR, PO 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

638 20/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH K M ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

08/379, KUNNARA 
HOUSE, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

639 20/01/2026 SHRADHA K S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
K (FTHR)

02/404, PRAVEDA, G 
H S S ROAD, UDMA, 

UDMA, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

640 20/01/2026 MUBASHIR K R muhammedu rafeeque 
(FTHR)

119, chedikund, 
bedadka, kundamkuzhy, 

671541, Kasargode

  

641 20/01/2026 Manikandan M Rajan P (FTHR) A-338, Velazhy, 
Bedadukka, Bedadukka, 

671541, Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

642 20/01/2026 ABDUL KADER K V MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

01/464, KALIYAR 
VALAPP, UDMA 

PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

643 20/01/2026 AHMAD ZIYAD UMMAR SAADI B 
(FTHR)

PALLIKKAL HOUSE, 
BAVIKKARA, 
MULIYAR, PO 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

644 20/01/2026 Nishana A Beefathima (MTHR) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  

645 20/01/2026 AYSHATH SUJAIDHA SUHARABI M A 
SUHARABI (MTHR)

Suhail manzil, Kuniya, 
periya, panayal, panayal, 

Panayal, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

646 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI T 
A 

ABDULLA KUNHI T 
M (FTHR)

21/655 B, 
THOTTAPADI 

HOUSE, UDMA 
PADINHAR, UDMA 
PADINHAR, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

647 20/01/2026 ANUSREE M SANEESH P (HSBN) NEERAVALAPPU, 
KANATHUR, 
MULIYAR, 

KANATHUR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

648 20/01/2026 SRAVYA M SAVITHA C M (MTHR) Kollaramkode, 
Kundamkuzhy, 

Bedaduka, 
Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

649 20/01/2026 Muhammed Hadil Hassainar (FTHR) Parappa House, Parappa, 
Delampady, Parappa, 

671543, Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

650 20/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
MINAZ C M 

MAHIN ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

NEW HOUSE, K D L 
MELPARAMBA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

651 20/01/2026 AISHATH MUHSINA 
K R 

RAFEEQUE A (FTHR) 119, chedikund, 
bedadka, kundamkuzhy, 

671541, Kasargode

  

652 20/01/2026 AMINA SHIRIN 
NASHATH 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

BALANADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, PO 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

653 20/01/2026 Jithin P nair Janardhanan MK 
(FTHR)

185 b, Muliyar, muliyar, 
muliyar, 671542, 

kasaragod

  

654 20/01/2026 SAUBHAGYA N K KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

02/403, SRIVALSAM, 
MARKET ROAD, 
UDMA, UDMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

655 20/01/2026 ASMA FARHATH 
ISMAIL 

ISMAIL ABDHU 
RAHMAN (FTHR)

619B,ANGAKALARI 
HOUSE, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
PALLIKKARA II, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

656 20/01/2026 Akash K Latha K (MTHR) KATTAMBALLY, 
KOOTTAKKANI, 

KEEKKAN, 
KEEKKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

657 20/01/2026 C A MOHAMMED 
THANSIR  

B MAHIN (FTHR) Alichery House, 
Kombanadukkam, 

Chemanad, Chemanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

658 20/01/2026 MUBASHIR K IBRAHIM KALEEL A 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KIZHUR, KALANAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

659 20/01/2026 RASEENA C A ABDUL HABEEB 
(HSBN)

MELPARAMBA 
HOUSE, 

MELPARAMBA, 
KALANAD VILLAGE, 

KALANAD POST, 
671317, KASARAGOD 

TALUK

  

660 20/01/2026 Adarsh N Sunilkumar T (FTHR) 17/207B, Penayal, 
Kolathur, Kolathur, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

661 20/01/2026 Ayishath Shamla K S Sulaiman K A (FTHR) Kunnil House, Thekkil 
Road, Kalanad, 

Kalanad, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

662 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAYAS FAROOK M (FTHR) 22 / 419-A, 
Neerkarakunnu House, 

Chaliyamkode, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

663 20/01/2026 Mohammed Azeem 
Anas 

Abdul kader H (FTHR) 4/192, Mangad, Bare, 
Bare, 671319, Hosdurg

  

664 20/01/2026 Aleemath Shahala K S Sulaiman K A (FTHR) Kunnil House, Thekkil 
Road, Kalanad, 

Kalanad, 671319, 
Kasaragod

  

665 20/01/2026 Vipin V Vasanthan S (FTHR) 20/84, Kizhur Beach, 
Kizhur, Chandragiri, 

671317, Udma

  

666 20/01/2026 MASHOOD M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
M (FTHR)

199 A, CHEDIMOTTA, 
MUNNAD, 

BEDADUKKA, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

667 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHLA 

MUNEER K (FTHR) SANAM MANZIL, 
BILAL NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOUVAL, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

668 20/01/2026 SNEHA 
GOPINATHAN 

GOPINATHAN (FTHR) SS NIVAS, VENOOR, 
PERUMBALA, 

Perumbala, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

669 20/01/2026 Haamid Zihan C K M K Abdul Rasheed 
(FTHR)

Capitol Mahal, 
Kozhithidil Road, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

670 20/01/2026 Anagha Rajan M (FTHR) 8/356 Erol House, erol, 
bara, mylatty, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

671 20/01/2026 Hamid Muhriz Bin 
Husain 

Husainar C (FTHR) Bismilla Road, 
Poochakad, Keekan P O, 

Keekan, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

672 20/01/2026 Amritha V Bhargavi (MTHR) Kulathinkal House, 
Kizhakkekara, Keekkan, 

Keekkan, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

673 20/01/2026 Sathwik A Rekha G N (MTHR) 84, Thrikkannad, 
Kotikulam, Bekal, 
671318, Hosdurg

  

674 20/01/2026 SEEDU C H HASEENA (WIFE) 1/495, Chekkaranhod 
House, Chemnad, 

Chemnad, Chemnad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

675 20/01/2026 NADEERA K MOHAMED AFSAL 
RAHMAN (HSBN)

ARIFA MANZIL, 
MOVVAL, 

PALIKKARA, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

676 20/01/2026 Sreehari T Sunitha K C (MTHR) 17/408C, 
Harinandanam, 
Kaniyadukkam, 

Kolathur, Kolathur, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

677 20/01/2026 ABBAS ANAS MOHAMMAD P A 
(FTHR)

KULATHINKARA 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, PO 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

678 20/01/2026 SAJNA K BABU K (FTHR) KONGINIYANVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, UDMA, 
UDMA, UDMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

679 20/01/2026 Adhithyan N Prabhakaran N (FTHR) 22, Poyyappad House 
Kizhur, Kalanad, 

Chandragiri, 671317, 
Kasaragod

  

680 20/01/2026 SANA FATHIMA P V NOUSHAD P V (FTHR) PUTHIYA VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

681 20/01/2026 Beegam Resbin Mehara 
K A 

Aboobakkar K A 
(FTHR)

Adukkathil House, 
Ayyangol Masjid Road, 

Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

682 20/01/2026 SATHEESH KUMAR E Karthiyayani (MTHR) 240c, Kalharam,Near 
AKG 

Nagar,Nattankallu, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

683 20/01/2026 KHADEEJA ABDUL RAZAK K V 
(HSBN)

MUKRI HOUSE, 
BILAL NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

MOVVAL, 671316, 
UDUMA

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

684 20/01/2026 DILJITH CHANDRAN CHANDRAN 
NAMBIAR M (FTHR)

309, Pannadukkamthole, 
BEDADUKA, 

BEDADUKA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

685 20/01/2026 SREENANDA P PURUSHOTHAMAN 
M (FTHR)

Jayapuram, Munnad, 
Munnad, Munnad, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

686 20/01/2026 Mubashir K M Mohammad Kunhi M 
(FTHR)

Adukkathil House, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
Kalanad, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

687 20/01/2026 Arun V Bhargavi (MTHR) KULATHINKAL 
HOUSE, Koottakkani, 
KEEKKAN, Keekkan, 

671316, Hosdurg

  

688 20/01/2026 ABDULLA 
MOHAMED 

KOTTIKULAM 

ALIKUNHI (FTHR) LAKSHAMVEEDU, 
KUNDOLAMPARA, 

BARE, BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

689 20/01/2026 Rekha G N Sreedhar A (HSBN) 84, Thrikkannad, 
Kotikulam, Bekal, 
671318, Hosdurg

  

690 20/01/2026 Vaika B Vinodkumar K (FTHR) Pavithram, Bethurpara, 
Kuttikol, Vattamthatta, 

671542, Kasaragod

  

691 20/01/2026 adabiya m s shefeeque c a (HSBN) 119, chedikund, 
bedadka, kundamkuzhy, 

671541, Kasargode

  

692 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH ZAHIDA alikunji (FTHR) 282, 
puthiyakandam,House 

pallangod, adoor, urdur, 
671543, kasaragod

  

693 20/01/2026 Shivaprasad A C Viswambharan P 
(FTHR)

Punnyamkandam, 
Kuttikol, Kuttikol, 
Kuttikol, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

694 20/01/2026 AHEMMED ANSAR ABDUL HAMEED A 
(FTHR)

7/267 Alif House, Erol, 
Bare, Bare, 671319, 

Hosdurg

  

695 20/01/2026 Ayshath Nazmiya Naseer A (FTHR) 19/690, Oravangara, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

696 20/01/2026 AHAMED KODATTA 
MOHAMMED

FATHIMATH 
SUHARA O A (WIFE)

BALANADUKKAM, 
BEDADKA, 

KUNDANKUZHY, 
KUNDAMKUZHY, 

671541, UDUMA

  

697 20/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
SHAMNA B M

B M UMMER (FTHR) Maniyankod House, 
Bavikkara, Muliyar, 

Muliyar, 671542, 
Kasaragod

  

698 20/01/2026 SUJITHA KUMARI M Kunhikrishnan Nair T 
(FTHR)

240 C, Kalharam,Near 
AKG 

Nagar,Nattamkallu, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

699 20/01/2026 RAMJITH K V AJAYAN K V (FTHR) 596 Kavungal House, 
Uduma Padinhar, 
Uduma, Uduma 

Padinhar, 671319, 
Hosdurg

  

700 20/01/2026 Moinudheen K Rabiya (MTHR) Kizhur House, Kizhur, 
Kalanad, Chandragiri, 

671317, Uduma

  

701 20/01/2026 BEEBI JUHEENA 
MALIHA 

MUHAMMED 
THUFAILOOR 

RAHIMAN K (FTHR)

Maliha Mahal, Bekal, 
Pallikkara, Bekal Fort, 

671316, Hosdurg

  

702 20/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNAN RAMAKRISHNAN K 
(FTHR)

karippadakken veedu, 
bellikoth, ajanur, ajanur, 

671531, hosdurg

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

703 20/01/2026 Abdul Hadee 
Muhammad

Khairunnisa Naseem 
(MTHR)

Ward number 1, House 
number 506, 

Badakkambath, 
Chamnad, Chamnad 
Post Office, 671317, 

Kasaragod

  

704 20/01/2026 Ajay Krishnan M Chandran E (FTHR) Pulikkal House, 
Erincheri, Muliyar, 
Kottoor, 671542, 

Kasaragod

  

705 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFRAZ 
M H 

HANEEFA MARABAL 
(FTHR)

VALLIYODE HOUSE, 
MELPARAMBA, 

CHEMNAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

706 20/01/2026 Fathima Liya Muqthar Abbas Kallatra 
(HSBN)

22/439, Kadavath, 
Kalanad, Kalanad, 
671317, Kasaragod

  

707 20/01/2026 RAZA ABDUL 
KHADER M

HAMZA M (FTHR) DP 4/60 C, ERUNJI, 
ADOOR, URDUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

708 20/01/2026 MUBEENA A A ABBAS (FTHR) 02/477 
PANDIKANDAM, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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